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AmeriSpeak Louisiana State University - The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey
WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5
Table 1

Q1: Please tell us whether you are satisfied, neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, or dissatisfied with the quality of life in your local community?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Satisfied (NET) 2009 587 436 470 162 354
66% 66% 69% 72% 37% 87%
E E E AbE ABCDE
Very satisfied 718 161 172 126 46 212
24% 18% 27% 19% 1% 52%
BDE E aBDE E ABCDE
Somewhat satisfied 1291 425 264 344 115 142
43% 48% 42% 52% 26% 35%
EF ACEF Ef ACEF E
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 498 183 74 85 123 33
16% 21% 12% 13% 28% 8%
CDF ACDF F ABCDF
Di: isfied (NET) 513 117 120 99 157 21
17% 13% 19% 15% 35% 5%
BF F BF F ABCDF
Somewhat dissatisfied 371 97 83 86 93 12
12% 11% 13% 13% 21% 3%
F F F F ABCDF
Very dissatisfied 142 20 37 13 63 9
5% 2% 6% 2% 14% 2%
BDF BDF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 1 2 5 2 0 1
0 0 1% 0 - 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey
WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5
Table 2

Q2: In general, do you think America's best days are:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Ahead of us 685 205 109 119 37 215
23% 23% 17% 18% 8% 53%
CDE CDE E E ABCDE
Behind us 1150 262 322 228 274 65
38% 29% 51% 35% 62% 16%
BdF F ABDF bF ABCDF
Neither 526 191 68 134 78 55
17% 21% 11% 20% 18% 13%
Cf ACF ACF [
Not sure 655 228 129 173 52 74
22% 26% 20% 26% 12% 18%
E ACEF E ACEF E
SKIPPED ON WEB 15 3 7 4 0 1
0 0 1% 1% 0 0
ae
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey
WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5
Table 3

Q3A: How would you describe each of the following these days?
The national economy

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Very/Somewhat Good (NET) 648 134 29 254 18 214
21% 15% 5% 39% 4% 52%
BCE CE ABCE ABCDE
Very good 145 10 0 48 8 78
5% 1% - 7% 2% 19%
BCE [ ABCE [ ABCDE
Somewhat good 504 124 29 205 9 137
17% 14% 5% 31% 2% 33%
BCE CE e ABCE ABCE
Neither good nor poor 608 296 36 127 60 89
20% 33% 6% 19% 14% 22%
CE ACDEF CE [ CE
Somewhat/Very Poor (NET) 1738 446 566 270 361 96
57% 50% 89% 41% 82% 23%
BDF DF ABDEF F ABDF
Somewhat poor 1024 364 260 192 132 76
34% 41% 41% 29% 30% 19%
DF ADEF ADEF F F
Very poor 714 82 307 77 228 20
24% 9% 48% 12% 52% 5%
BDF F ABDF F ABDF
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 - - - - 0
A
SKIPPED ON WEB 35 13 4 6 4 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
c
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 4

Q3B: How would you describe each of the following these days?
The financial situation in your own household

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Very/Somewhat Good (NET) 1404 402 278 345 78 302
46% 45% 44% 53% 18% 74%
E E E ABCE ABCDE
Very good 451 81 71 118 25 156
15% 9% 1% 18% 6% 38%
BCE e E ABCE ABCDE
Somewhat good 953 321 207 227 53 146
31% 36% 33% 35% 12% 36%
E AE E aE aE
Neither good nor poor 766 290 177 136 119 44
25% 33% 28% 21% 27% 11%
DF ADeF DF F DF
Somewhat/Very Poor (NET) 842 188 177 174 243 60
28% 21% 28% 26% 55% 15%
BF F BF BF ABCDF
Somewhat poor 541 150 118 122 103 49
18% 17% 19% 18% 23% 12%
F f F F ABF
Very poor 300 38 59 52 140 11
10% 4% 9% 8% 32% 3%
BdF BF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 3 2
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 5

Q3: How would you describe each of the following these days?
'Very/S hat Good' St y Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The national economy 648 134 29 254 18 214
21% 15% 5% 39% 4% 52%
BCE CE ABCE ABCDE
The financial situation in your own
household 1404 402 278 345 78 302
46% 45% 44% 53% 18% 74%
E E E ABCE ABCDE
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Table 6

Q3: How would you describe each of the following these days?
‘Somewhat/Very Poor' Summary Table

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The national economy 1738 446 566 270 361 96
57% 50% 89% 41% 82% 23%
BDF DF ABDEF F ABDF
The financial situation in your own
household 842 188 177 174 243 60
28% 21% 28% 26% 55% 15%
BF F BF BF ABCDF
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Table 7

Q4: To what extent do you agree, disagree or neither agree nor disagree with the following statement?
The way things are in America, people like me and my family have a good chance of improving our standard of living.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 1064 317 143 241 55 308
35% 36% 23% 37% 12% 75%
CE CE E CE ABCDE
Strongly agree 262 33 30 38 14 147
9% 4% 5% 6% 3% 36%
BCDE e ABCDE
Somewhat agree 801 283 113 203 41 160
26% 32% 18% 31% 9% 39%
CE ACE E ACE ABCDE
Neither agree nor disagree 832 365 145 160 109 52
27% 41% 23% 24% 25% 13%
CdF ACDEF F F F
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 1131 206 346 256 277 46
37% 23% 55% 39% 63% 11%
BF F ABDF BF ABCDF
Somewhat disagree 748 172 240 198 104 34
25% 19% 38% 30% 23% 8%
BF F ABDEF ABEF F
Strongly disagree 383 34 106 58 173 12
13% 4% 17% 9% 39% 3%
BDF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 4 0 0 0 2 3
0 0 1%
Abd
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 8

Q5: Do you believe you have achieved the American Dream, you're on your way to achieving the American Dream, or the American Dream is out of reach for you?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
You have achieved the American
Dream 767 176 215 179 42 155
25% 20% 34% 27% 10% 38%
BE E ABDE BE ABDE
You're on your way to achieving the
American Dream 1087 431 170 208 89 190
36% 49% 27% 32% 20% 46%
CDE ACDE E E ACDE
The American Dream is out of reach
for you 1148 274 244 263 305 61
38% 31% 38% 40% 69% 15%
BF F BF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 27 5 6 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 2 2 0 0 0 0
0 0 - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 9

Q7: Which of these statements best describes your opinion about the United States?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The United States stands above all
other countries in the world 737 204 229 47 84 174
24% 23% 36% 7% 19% 42%
DE D ABDE D ABcDE
The United States is one of the
greatest countries in the world, along
with some others 1517 544 321 335 113 204
50% 61% 51% 51% 26% 50%
E ACDEF E E E
There are other countries better than
the United States 754 136 81 270 237 30
25% 15% 13% 41% 54% 7%
BCF F F ABCF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 4 1 0 0 1 2
0 0 - - 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 3 4 5 7 0
1% 0 1% 1% 1% -
abF
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 10
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Q8: How well would you say democracy is working in the United States these days?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Well (NET) 362 82 36 41 16 187
12% 9% 6% 6% 4% 46%
BCDE CdE ABCDE
Extremely well 82 3 10 2 10 57
3% 0 2% 0 2% 14%
BD BD BD ABCDE
Very well 280 79 26 39 5 130
9% 9% 4% 6% 1% 32%
CDE CdE E E ABCDE
Somewhat well 1067 498 131 211 61 166
35% 56% 21% 32% 14% 41%
CE ACDEF E CE ACDE
Not Very/Not At All Well (NET) 1597 307 467 405 365 53
53% 35% 74% 62% 83% 13%
BF F ABDF ABF ABCDF
Not too well 1105 275 311 301 176 42
36% 31% 49% 46% 40% 10%
BF F ABEF ABeF BF
Not at all well 491 32 155 104 189 12
16% 4% 24% 16% 43% 3%
BF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 4 1 0 0 0 2
0 0 - - - 1%
A
SKIPPED ON WEB 2 1 1 0 1 0
0 0 0 - 0 -
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 11

Q9: Which of these statements best describes your opinion about democracy in the United States?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Democracy is the greatest form of
government 444 75 120 75 34 141
15% 8% 19% 11% 8% 35%
BDE ABDE e ABCDE
Democracy may have problems, but
it is the best system of government 2102 681 429 541 200 252
69% 77% 68% 82% 45% 62%
EF ACEF E ABCEF E
Democracy is no longer a system that
works, and the United States should
try a different form of government 466 128 83 40 200 16
15% 14% 13% 6% 45% 4%
DF DF DF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 2 1 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 - 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 16 3 4 2 8 0
1% 0 1% 0 2% -
ABcDF
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 12

Q10A: In general, how well do you think the interests of each of the following are represented by the U.S. government?
Most Americans

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Well (NET) 366 97 16 32 17 204
12% 11% 3% 5% 4% 50%
CDE CDE c ABCDE
Extremely well 100 15 0 1 10 74
3% 2% - 0 2% 18%
BCD CcD CcD ABCDE
Very well 267 82 16 32 7 130
9% 9% 3% 5% 2% 32%
CDE CDE cE ABCDE
Somewhat well 1186 559 160 223 86 157
39% 63% 25% 34% 19% 38%
CDE ACDEF e CE CE
Not Very/Not At All Well (NET) 1459 226 454 400 334 46
48% 25% 71% 61% 76% 11%
BF F ABDF ABF ABDF
Not too well 996 206 305 316 132 37
33% 23% 48% 48% 30% 9%
BF F ABEF ABEF BF
Not at all well 463 20 149 84 202 8
15% 2% 23% 13% 46% 2%
BdF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 6 5 1 5 2
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
d d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 13

Q10B: In general, how well do you think the interests of each of the following are represented by the U.S. government?
People like you

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Well (NET) 420 106 18 56 23 218
14% 12% 3% 8% 5% 53%
CDE CdE Ce ABCDE
Extremely well 102 11 0 6 7 78
3% 1% - 1% 1% 19%
BCDE [ c [ ABCDE
Very well 319 95 18 50 16 140
11% 11% 3% 8% 4% 34%
CDE CdE CE ABCDE
Somewhat well 1070 513 139 221 55 141
35% 58% 22% 34% 13% 35%
CE ACDEF E CE CE
Not Very/Not At All Well (NET) 1524 264 478 377 355 49
50% 30% 75% 57% 80% 12%
BF F ABDF ABF ABDF
Not too well 918 241 287 261 91 37
30% 27% 45% 40% 21% 9%
bEF EF ABdEF ABEF F
Not at all well 606 23 190 116 264 12
20% 3% 30% 18% 60% 3%
BF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 17 4 1 3 9 1
1% 0 0 0 2% 0
ABCdF
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 14

Q10: In general, how well do you think the interests of each of the following are represented by the U.S. government?
'‘Extremely/Very Well' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F

Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Most Americans 366 97 16 32 17 204
12% 11% 3% 5% 4% 50%

CDE CDE c ABCDE
People like you 420 106 18 56 23 218
14% 12% 3% 8% 5% 53%

CDE CdE Ce ABCDE
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Table 15

Q10: In general, how well do you think the interests of each of the following are represented by the U.S. government?
‘Somewhat Well' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F

Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Most Americans 1186 559 160 223 86 157
39% 63% 25% 34% 19% 38%

CDE ACDEF e CE CE

People like you 1070 513 139 221 55 141
35% 58% 22% 34% 13% 35%

CE ACDEF E CE CE
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Table 16

Q10: In general, how well do you think the interests of each of the following are represented by the U.S. government?
'Not Very/Not At All Well' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Most Americans 1459 226 454 400 334 46
48% 25% 71% 61% 76% 11%
BF F ABDF ABF ABDF
People like you 1524 264 478 377 355 49
50% 30% 75% 57% 80% 12%
BF F ABDF ABF ABDF
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Table 17

Q11A: How much of a problem is each of the following in U.S. elections?

People who are eligible not being allowed to vote

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Maijor problem 1102 223 160 335 213 171
36% 25% 25% 51% 48% 42%
BC ABCF ABC ABC
Minor problem 1102 448 163 244 111 136
36% 50% 26% 37% 25% 33%
CE ACDEF CE CE
Not a problem 800 205 309 76 112 99
26% 23% 49% 12% 25% 24%
BD D ABDEF D D
DON'T KNOW 2 0 2 0 0 0
0 - 0 - - -
a
SKIPPED ON WEB 25 13 1 2 6 3
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
c aCd cd
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 18

Q11B: How much of a problem is each of the following in U.S. elections?
People voting who are not eligible

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Maijor problem 1129 269 465 69 201 125
37% 30% 73% 11% 46% 31%
BDF D ABDEF ABDF D
Minor problem 974 448 145 150 109 122
32% 50% 23% 23% 25% 30%
CDE ACDEF CcD
Not a problem 909 162 23 436 127 160
30% 18% 4% 66% 29% 39%
BC [ ABCEF BC ABCE
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 2 1
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 19

Q11C: How much of a problem is each of the following in U.S. elections?
States drawing legislative districts that intentionally favor one political party

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Maijor problem 1963 372 410 590 345 246
65% 42% 65% 90% 78% 60%
Bf B ABCEF ABCF B
Minor problem 812 411 186 56 58 102
27% 46% 29% 9% 13% 25%
DE ACDEF DE D DE
Not a problem 229 92 34 8 34 62
8% 10% 5% 1% 8% 15%
cD ACD D D ABCDE
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 27 14 6 3 5 0
1% 2% 1% 0 1% -
adF f
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 20

Q11: How much of a problem is each of the following in U.S. elections?
'Major Problem' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
People who are eligible not being
allowed to vote 1102 223 160 335 213 171
36% 25% 25% 51% 48% 42%
BC ABCF ABC ABC
People voting who are not eligible 1129 269 465 69 201 125
37% 30% 73% 11% 46% 31%
BDF D ABDEF ABDF D
States drawing legislative districts
that intentionally favor one political
party 1963 372 410 590 345 246
65% 42% 65% 90% 78% 60%
Bf B ABCEF ABCF B
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Table 21

Q11: How much of a problem is each of the following in U.S. elections?
'Minor Problem' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
People who are eligible not being
allowed to vote 1102 448 163 244 111 136
36% 50% 26% 37% 25% 33%
CE ACDEF CE CE
People voting who are not eligible 974 448 145 150 109 122
32% 50% 23% 23% 25% 30%
CDE ACDEF cD
States drawing legislative districts
that intentionally favor one political
party 812 411 186 56 58 102
27% 46% 29% 9% 13% 25%
DE ACDEF DE D DE
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Table 22

Q11: How much of a problem is each of the following in U.S. elections?
‘Not A Problem' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
People who are eligible not being
allowed to vote 800 205 309 76 112 99
26% 23% 49% 12% 25% 24%
BD D ABDEF D D
People voting who are not eligible 909 162 23 436 127 160
30% 18% 4% 66% 29% 39%
BC [ ABCEF BC ABCE
States drawing legislative districts
that intentionally favor one political
party 229 92 34 8 34 62
8% 10% 5% 1% 8% 15%
cD ACD D D ABCDE
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Table 23

Q12: Do you think Joe Biden was legitimately elected president, or not?

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Yes, legitimately elected 2013 618 158 656 227 354
66% 70% 25% 100% 51% 87%
CE aCE ABCEF [ ABCE
No, not legitimately elected 989 255 469 1 210 53
33% 29% 74% 0 48% 13%
BDF DF ABDEF ABDF D
DON'T KNOW 9 6 2 0 0 2
0 1% 0 - 0 0
d
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 10 6 0 4 0
1% 1% 1% - 1% -
d Df D D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 24

Q13A: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
Congress

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 857 359 81 105 21 292
28% 40% 13% 16% 5% 71%
CDE ACDE E E ABCDE
A great deal 141 25 6 1 10 99
5% 3% 1% 0 2% 24%
BCDE cb d D ABCDE
A moderate amount 716 334 75 104 11 193
24% 38% 12% 16% 2% 47%
CDE ACDE E cE ABCDE
Only A Little/None At All (NET) 2153 525 552 547 415 114
71% 59% 87% 83% 94% 28%
BF F ABF ABF ABCDF
Only a little 1272 458 323 354 50 87
42% 52% 51% 54% 1% 21%
EF AEF AEF AEF E
None at all 881 68 229 192 365 27
29% 8% 36% 29% 83% 7%
BF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 21 4 2 5 6 3
1% 0 0 1% 1% 1%
c
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13B: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
The Supreme Court

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1293 476 424 65 55 272
43% 54% 67% 10% 12% 67%
DE ADE ABDE ABDE
A great deal 413 68 173 8 20 145
14% 8% 27% 1% 5% 35%
BDE De ABDE D ABCDE
A moderate amount 880 409 252 58 34 128
29% 46% 40% 9% 8% 31%
DE ACDEF ADEF DE
Only A Little/None At All (NET) 1730 408 209 590 387 136
57% 46% 33% 90% 87% 33%
BCF CF ABCF ABCF
Only a little 872 336 171 212 86 66
29% 38% 27% 32% 20% 16%
EF ACdEF EF acEF
None at all 858 72 38 378 300 70
28% 8% 6% 58% 68% 17%
BCF ABCF ABCDF BC
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 8 3 2 2 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 -
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13C: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
Executive branch of the federal government

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1148 407 61 309 25 346
38% 46% 10% 47% 6% 85%
CE ACE e ACE ABCDE
A great deal 244 33 9 40 10 152
8% 4% 1% 6% 2% 37%
BCdE [ bCE ABCDE
A moderate amount 904 374 53 269 15 194
30% 42% 8% 41% 3% 47%
CE ACE E ACE ACdE
Only A Little/None At All (NET) 1863 473 574 340 414 63
61% 53% 90% 52% 94% 15%
BDF F ABDF F ABDF
Only a little 1034 419 244 250 72 48
34% 47% 38% 38% 16% 12%
EF ACDEF AEF AEF
None at all 830 54 330 89 342 15
27% 6% 52% 14% 77% 4%
BDF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 3 2 0 1 0 0
0 0 - 0 - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 17 7 0 7 2 0
1% 1% - 1% 1% -
c aCf
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13D: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
Your state government

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1459 470 276 319 34 360
48% 53% 44% 49% 8% 88%
CE ACE E E ABCDE
A great deal 325 43 60 35 12 175
1% 5% 9% 5% 3% 43%
BDE BDE e ABCDE
A moderate amount 1134 427 217 284 22 185
37% 48% 34% 43% 5% 45%
E ACE E ACE ACE
Only A Little/None At All (NET) 1556 411 357 334 405 48
51% 46% 56% 51% 92% 12%
BF F ABF F ABCDF
Only a little 970 366 227 248 92 37
32% 41% 36% 38% 21% 9%
EF AcEF aEF AEF F
None at all 586 46 130 86 313 11
19% 5% 20% 13% 71% 3%
BDF f BDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 16 6 2 4 3 1
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




( . . Backto ToC
nl LS I m

AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey
WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5
Table 28

Q13E: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?

Your local city or town government

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1727 539 383 394 46 365
57% 61% 60% 60% 10% 89%
E AE E E ABCDE
A great deal 363 61 56 44 11 191
12% 7% 9% 7% 3% 47%
BCDE E E E ABCDE
A moderate amount 1364 479 326 350 35 175
45% 54% 51% 53% 8% 43%
E AEF AEF AEF E
Only A Little/None At All (NET) 1286 343 246 260 395 42
42% 39% 39% 40% 89% 10%
BcF F F F ABCDF
Only a little 893 293 189 223 147 40
29% 33% 30% 34% 33% 10%
F AF F AF F
None at all 393 49 57 36 248 2
13% 6% 9% 6% 56% 1%
BCDF F BdF F ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 18 6 7 3 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13F: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
Organized religion

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1229 433 372 110 57 258
41% 49% 59% 17% 13% 63%
DE ADE ABDE ABDE
A great deal 325 64 105 15 23 117
1% 7% 17% 2% 5% 29%
BDE D ABDE D ABCDE
A moderate amount 904 368 267 95 34 140
30% 41% 42% 14% 8% 34%
DE ADEF ADEF E aDE
Only A Little/None At All (NET) 1772 439 262 545 379 146
58% 49% 41% 83% 86% 36%
BCF CF ABCF ABCF
Only a little 856 334 169 199 68 86
28% 38% 27% 30% 15% 21%
EF ACDEF Ef EF e
None at all 916 106 93 347 311 60
30% 12% 15% 53% 70% 15%
BCF ABCF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 9 6 1 0 1 1
0 1% 0 - 0 0
ad
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 10 0 1 5 4
1% 1% - 0 1% 1%
c Cd Cd [
REFUSED 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13G: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
The press

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 932 319 31 275 39 268
31% 36% 5% 42% 9% 66%
CE ACE ABCE Cc ABCDE
A great deal 174 19 3 34 20 98
6% 2% 0 5% 5% 24%
BC [ BC BC ABCDE
A moderate amount 758 300 28 240 19 170
25% 34% 4% 37% 4% 42%
CE ACE ACE ABCE
Only A Little/None At All (NET) 2081 562 602 379 401 137
69% 63% 95% 58% 91% 33%
BDF dF ABDEF F ABDF
Only a little 1036 403 171 283 78 100
34% 45% 27% 43% 18% 24%
CEF ACEF E ACEF E
None at all 1046 159 431 96 323 37
34% 18% 68% 15% 73% 9%
BDF F ABDF F ABDF
DON'T KNOW 3 2 0 0 1 0
0 0 - - 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 15 5 1 3 1 4
1% 1% 0 0 0 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13H: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
The scientific community

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1952 569 261 607 138 377
64% 64% 41% 92% 31% 92%
CE CE E ABCE ABCE
A great deal 722 82 24 339 52 226
24% 9% 4% 52% 12% 55%
BCE [ ABCE Cc ABCE
A moderate amount 1230 487 238 268 86 151
41% 55% 37% 41% 19% 37%
E ACDEF E E E
Only A Little/None At All (NET) 1065 309 374 49 302 31
35% 35% 59% 7% 68% 7%
DF DF ABDF ABCDF
Only a little 688 266 248 42 108 25
23% 30% 39% 6% 24% 6%
DF ADeF ABDEF DF
None at all 376 44 125 7 195 6
12% 5% 20% 1% 44% 1%
BDF DF ABDF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 3 3 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
a
SKIPPED ON WEB 11 7 0 1 2 1
1% - 0 0 0
ac
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13l: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
Military

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 2091 650 484 429 139 388
69% 73% 76% 65% 32% 95%
DE ADE ADE E ABCDE
A great deal 834 185 206 142 36 264
28% 21% 32% 22% 8% 65%
BDE E ABDE E ABCDE
A moderate amount 1257 466 277 287 103 124
41% 52% 44% 44% 23% 30%
EF ACDEF EF EF e
Only A Little/None At All (NET) 922 230 150 225 299 19
30% 26% 24% 34% 68% 5%
BCF F F ABCF ABCDF
Only a little 599 186 136 144 120 14
20% 21% 21% 22% 27% 3%
F F F F ABcdF
None at all 323 44 14 81 179 6
1% 5% 2% 12% 40% 1%
BCF CF BCF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 1 0
0 - - - 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 17 8 2 3 3 1
1% 1% 0 0 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
'A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F

Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Congress 857 359 81 105 21 292
28% 40% 13% 16% 5% 71%

CDE ACDE E E ABCDE
The Supreme Court 1293 476 424 65 55 272
43% 54% 67% 10% 12% 67%

DE ADE ABDE ABDE

Executive branch of the federal

government 1148 407 61 309 25 346
38% 46% 10% 47% 6% 85%

CE ACE e ACE ABCDE
Your state government 1459 470 276 319 34 360
48% 53% 44% 49% 8% 88%

CE ACE E E ABCDE
Your local city or town government 1727 539 383 394 46 365
57% 61% 60% 60% 10% 89%

E AE E E ABCDE
Organized religion 1229 433 372 110 57 258
41% 49% 59% 17% 13% 63%

DE ADE ABDE ABDE
The press 932 319 31 275 39 268
31% 36% 5% 42% 9% 66%

CE ACE ABCE [ ABCDE
The scientific community 1952 569 261 607 138 377
64% 64% 41% 92% 31% 92%

CE CE E ABCE ABCE
Military 2091 650 484 429 139 388
69% 73% 76% 65% 32% 95%

DE ADE ADE E ABCDE
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Q13: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
'A Moderate Amount' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Congress 716 334 75 104 11 193
24% 38% 12% 16% 2% 47%
CDE ACDE E cE ABCDE
The Supreme Court 880 409 252 58 34 128
29% 46% 40% 9% 8% 31%
DE ACDEF ADEF DE
Executive branch of the federal
government 904 374 53 269 15 194
30% 42% 8% 41% 3% 47%
CE ACE E ACE ACdE
Your state government 1134 427 217 284 22 185
37% 48% 34% 43% 5% 45%
E ACE E ACE ACE
Your local city or town government 1364 479 326 350 35 175
45% 54% 51% 53% 8% 43%
E AEF AEF AEF E
Organized religion 904 368 267 95 34 140
30% 41% 42% 14% 8% 34%
DE ADEF ADEF E aDE
The press 758 300 28 240 19 170
25% 34% 4% 37% 4% 42%
CE ACE ACE ABCE
The scientific community 1230 487 238 268 86 151
41% 55% 37% 41% 19% 37%
E ACDEF E E E
Military 1257 466 277 287 103 124
41% 52% 44% 44% 23% 30%
EF ACDEF EF EF e
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Q13: As far as the people running these institutions are concerned, how much confidence would you say you have in them?
'Only A Little/None At All' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Congress 2153 525 552 547 415 114
71% 59% 87% 83% 94% 28%
BF F ABF ABF ABCDF
The Supreme Court 1730 408 209 590 387 136
57% 46% 33% 90% 87% 33%
BCF CF ABCF ABCF
Executive branch of the federal
government 1863 473 574 340 414 63
61% 53% 90% 52% 94% 15%
BDF F ABDF F ABDF
Your state government 1556 411 357 334 405 48
51% 46% 56% 51% 92% 12%
BF F ABF F ABCDF
Your local city or town government 1286 343 246 260 395 42
42% 39% 39% 40% 89% 10%
BcF F F F ABCDF
Organized religion 1772 439 262 545 379 146
58% 49% 41% 83% 86% 36%
BCF CF ABCF ABCF
The press 2081 562 602 379 401 137
69% 63% 95% 58% 91% 33%
BDF dF ABDEF F ABDF
The scientific community 1065 309 374 49 302 31
35% 35% 59% 7% 68% 7%
DF DF ABDF ABCDF
Military 922 230 150 225 299 19
30% 26% 24% 34% 68% 5%
BCF F F ABCF ABCDF




AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey

WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5
Table 36

Backto ToC

Q14A: To what extent do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?
Most of the time we can trust people in government to do what is right.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 582 181 45 102 33 221
19% 20% 7% 16% 8% 54%
CDE CDE CE ABCDE
Strongly agree 122 23 11 4 24 60
4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 15%
BCD D d BCD ABCDE
Somewhat agree 460 158 33 98 9 161
15% 18% 5% 15% 2% 39%
CE ACE E CE ABCDE
Neither agree nor disagree 757 387 68 152 51 99
25% 44% 11% 23% 12% 24%
CE ACDEF CE CE
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 1672 309 520 401 354 88
55% 35% 82% 61% 80% 21%
BF F ABDF ABF ABDF
Somewhat disagree 880 272 255 247 39 67
29% 31% 40% 38% 9% 16%
EF EF ABEF ABEF E
Strongly disagree 791 36 265 153 315 21
26% 4% 42% 23% 71% 5%
BF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 - - 0 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 11 3 1 3 0
1% 1% 0 0 1% 0
Adf
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14B: To what extent do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?
Most politicians are in politics only for what they can get out of it personally.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 2107 452 552 513 366 225
70% 51% 87% 78% 83% 55%
BF ABDF ABF ABF
Strongly agree 1058 92 316 243 314 92
35% 10% 50% 37% 71% 23%
BF ABDF BF ABCDF B
Somewhat agree 1049 360 235 269 52 133
35% 41% 37% 41% 12% 32%
E AEF E AEF E
Neither agree nor disagree 616 349 54 82 45 86
20% 39% 8% 13% 10% 21%
CDE ACDEF [ CDE
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 295 84 26 61 30 94
10% 9% 4% 9% 7% 23%
Ce [ [ ABCDE
Somewhat disagree 220 73 18 58 12 59
7% 8% 3% 9% 3% 14%
CE CE CE ABCDE
Strongly disagree 75 10 7 3 18 36
2% 1% 1% 0 4% 9%
BCD aBCD ABCDE
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 12 4 1 1 3
0 0 1% 0 0 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14C: To what extent do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?
It makes no real difference who is elected President--things go on just as they did before.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 896 263 167 145 203 118
30% 30% 26% 22% 46% 29%
D D ABCDF D
Strongly agree 307 42 53 29 133 51
10% 5% 8% 4% 30% 13%
BD BD ABCDF BcD
Somewhat agree 588 221 114 117 70 67
19% 25% 18% 18% 16% 16%
e ACDEF
Neither agree nor disagree 592 332 65 59 89 47
20% 37% 10% 9% 20% 12%
CDF ACDEF CDF
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 1533 289 402 452 148 244
51% 33% 63% 69% 33% 60%
BE ABE ABCEF ABE
Somewhat disagree 691 197 179 183 42 91
23% 22% 28% 28% 10% 22%
E E ABEf ABEf E
Strongly disagree 842 92 223 269 106 152
28% 10% 35% 41% 24% 37%
Be ABE ABCE B ABE
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 10 2 1 0
0 1% 0 0 1% -
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14D: To what extent do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?
Politics today are no longer able to meet the challenges our country is facing.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 1916 427 446 512 334 197
63% 48% 70% 78% 76% 48%
BF ABF ABCF ABF
Strongly agree 768 39 203 178 275 72
25% 4% 32% 27% 62% 18%
BF ABF BF ABCDF B
Somewhat agree 1148 388 244 334 59 124
38% 44% 38% 51% 13% 30%
EF AcEF EF ABCEF E
Neither agree nor disagree 690 342 117 84 70 77
23% 38% 18% 13% 16% 19%
CDEf ACDEF D D
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 412 116 69 59 35 134
14% 13% 1% 9% 8% 33%
cDE DE ABCDE
Somewhat disagree 297 101 50 53 13 79
10% 11% 8% 8% 3% 19%
E cdE E E ABCDE
Strongly disagree 116 14 20 6 21 54
4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 13%
BD D BD ABCDE
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 12 4 2 1 1
0 0 0 0 1% 0
REFUSED 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 40

Backto ToC

Q14E: To what extent do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?
Politicians benefit more from dividing people against each other than from uniting people.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 1985 410 521 499 340 214
65% 46% 82% 76% 77% 52%
BF ABDeF ABF ABF b
Strongly agree 1040 65 315 260 303 97
34% 7% 50% 40% 69% 24%
BF ABDF ABF ABCDF B
Somewhat agree 945 345 206 239 38 117
31% 39% 32% 36% 8% 29%
E ACEF E AEF E
Neither agree nor disagree 629 335 64 88 71 7
21% 38% 10% 13% 16% 17%
CDE ACDEF [ [
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 402 135 47 68 30 121
13% 15% 7% 10% 7% 30%
CDE CDE e ABCDE
Somewhat disagree 226 98 26 48 8 46
7% 11% 4% 7% 2% 11%
CE ACDE CE ACdE
Strongly disagree 175 37 21 20 21 76
6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 18%
BCD ABCDE
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 15 3 2 1
1% 1% 0 0 0 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 41

Q14: To what extent do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?
'Strongly/Somewhat Agree' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Most of the time we can trust people
in government to do what is right. 582 181 45 102 33 221
19% 20% 7% 16% 8% 54%
CDE CDE CE ABCDE
Most politicians are in politics only for
what they can get out of it personally. 2107 452 552 513 366 225
70% 51% 87% 78% 83% 55%
BF ABDF ABF ABF
It makes no real difference who is
elected President--things go on just
as they did before. 896 263 167 145 203 118
30% 30% 26% 22% 46% 29%
D D ABCDF D
Politics today are no longer able to
meet the challenges our country is
facing. 1916 427 446 512 334 197
63% 48% 70% 78% 76% 48%
BF ABF ABCF ABF
Politicians benefit more from dividing
people against each other than from
uniting people. 1985 410 521 499 340 214
65% 46% 82% 76% 77% 52%
BF ABDeF ABF ABF b
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Table 42

Q14: To what extent do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?

'Strongly/Somewhat Disagree' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Most of the time we can trust people
in government to do what is right. 1672 309 520 401 354 88
55% 35% 82% 61% 80% 21%
BF F ABDF ABF ABDF
Most politicians are in politics only for
what they can get out of it personally. 295 84 26 61 30 94
10% 9% 4% 9% 7% 23%
Ce [ [ ABCDE
It makes no real difference who is
elected President--things go on just
as they did before. 15633 289 402 452 148 244
51% 33% 63% 69% 33% 60%
BE ABE ABCEF ABE
Politics today are no longer able to
meet the challenges our country is
facing. 412 116 69 59 35 134
14% 13% 1% 9% 8% 33%
cDE DE ABCDE
Politicians benefit more from dividing
people against each other than from
uniting people. 402 135 47 68 30 121
13% 15% 7% 10% 7% 30%
CDE CDE e ABCDE
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Table 43

Q15A: How much of a problem is each of the following?
Politicians are more interested in blocking the other party than getting anything done

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
An Extremely/A Very Serious
Problem (NET) 2222 461 530 592 357 282
73% 52% 83% 90% 81% 69%
Bf ABF ABCEF ABF B
An extremely serious problem 1343 133 330 429 282 169
44% 15% 52% 65% 64% 41%
B ABF ABCF ABCF B
A very serious problem 879 329 200 163 75 113
29% 37% 31% 25% 17% 28%
DE AcDEF DE E E
A moderately serious problem 607 336 91 54 46 79
20% 38% 14% 8% 11% 19%
CDE ACDEF D cDE
Not Much Of A Problem/Not A
Problem At All (NET) 186 85 11 10 36 44
6% 10% 2% 2% 8% 11%
CD ACD CD ACD
Not much of a problem 130 73 9 10 14 24
4% 8% 1% 2% 3% 6%
CD ACDE CcD
Not a problem at all 56 12 2 0 22 20
2% 1% 0 - 5% 5%
CD cD ABCD ABCD
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 15 6 3 0 2 4
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
d d D
REFUSED 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 44

Q15B: How much of a problem is each of the following?
Federal government not being able to fulfill basic services

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
An Extremely/A Very Serious
Problem (NET) 1662 300 396 405 352 210
55% 34% 62% 62% 80% 51%
B ABF ABF ABCDF B
An extremely serious problem 801 45 187 174 281 114
26% 5% 29% 27% 63% 28%
B B B ABCDF B
A very serious problem 861 255 209 231 72 95
28% 29% 33% 35% 16% 23%
EF Ef AEF ABEF E
A moderately serious problem 954 429 185 191 58 92
31% 48% 29% 29% 13% 23%
EF ACDEF Ef Ef E
Not Much Of A Problem/Not A
Problem At All (NET) 396 150 54 61 30 101
13% 17% 8% 9% 7% 25%
CDE ACDE ABCDE
Not much of a problem 319 139 45 59 9 68
1% 16% 7% 9% 2% 17%
CE ACDE E E ACDE
Not a problem at all 77 12 9 1 21 34
3% 1% 1% 0 5% 8%
BcD d d ABCD ABCDe
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 18 9 1 1 2 5
1% 1% 0 0 0 1%
d cd
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 45

Q15C: How much of a problem is each of the following?
Federal government being controlled by corporations and the wealthy

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
An Extremely/A Very Serious
Problem (NET) 2031 369 468 570 379 244
67% 42% 74% 87% 86% 60%
BF ABF ABCF ABCF B
An extremely serious problem 1231 92 266 408 337 128
41% 10% 42% 62% 76% 31%
BF BF ABCF ABCDF B
A very serious problem 799 278 202 162 42 116
26% 31% 32% 25% 10% 28%
E ADE ADE E E
A moderately serious problem 708 391 117 77 26 97
23% 44% 18% 12% 6% 24%
CDE ACDEF DE E cDE
Not Much Of A Problem/Not A
Problem At All (NET) 273 121 47 10 33 62
9% 14% 7% 1% 7% 15%
D ACDE D D ACDE
Not much of a problem 201 106 39 9 7 40
7% 12% 6% 1% 2% 10%
DE ACDE DE AcDE
Not a problem at all 72 15 8 1 25 22
2% 2% 1% 0 6% 5%
cD D D ABCD ABCD
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 3 0
1% 1% 0 1% 1%
d D D D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 46

Q15D: How much of a problem is each of the following?

Politics is not relevant to my life

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
An Extremely/A Very Serious
Problem (NET) 697 122 163 158 151 104
23% 14% 26% 24% 34% 25%
B B B ABCDF B
An extremely serious problem 277 25 46 62 104 41
9% 3% 7% 9% 23% 10%
B B B ABCDF B
A very serious problem 421 97 117 97 47 63
14% 11% 18% 15% 11% 15%
Be ABE be be
A moderately serious problem 996 390 189 197 109 111
33% 44% 30% 30% 25% 27%
EF ACDEF
Not Much Of A Problem/Not A
Problem At All (NET) 1304 365 276 296 177 189
43% 41% 43% 45% 40% 46%
Not much of a problem 808 294 161 187 66 100
27% 33% 25% 28% 15% 24%
E ACEF E E E
Not a problem at all 496 7 115 109 112 89
16% 8% 18% 17% 25% 22%
B B B ABCD ABd
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 34 11
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 47

Q15E: How much of a problem is each of the following?
Too few Americans participating in the political process

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
An Extremely/A Very Serious
Problem (NET) 1416 239 307 412 231 227
47% 27% 48% 63% 52% 56%
B B ABCEF AB ABc
An extremely serious problem 580 25 110 172 156 117
19% 3% 17% 26% 35% 29%
B B ABC ABCDf ABC
A very serious problem 837 214 197 240 75 110
28% 24% 31% 37% 17% 27%
BE E aBE ABCEF E
A moderately serious problem 1066 463 204 189 102 108
35% 52% 32% 29% 23% 26%
DEF ACDEF E e
Not Much Of A Problem/Not A
Problem At All (NET) 524 180 119 54 103 67
17% 20% 19% 8% 23% 16%
D AD D ADF D
Not much of a problem 386 163 103 44 41 34
13% 18% 16% 7% 9% 8%
DEF ADEF ADEF
Not a problem at all 138 17 16 9 63 33
5% 2% 2% 1% 14% 8%
BCD ABCDF ABCD
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 24 2 6 6
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 48

Q15F: How much of a problem is each of the following?
Extremism in the Republican Party

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
An Extremely/A Very Serious
Problem (NET) 1557 293 129 621 246 268
51% 33% 20% 95% 56% 66%
BC C ABCEF aBC ABCE
An extremely serious problem 1026 87 58 506 189 186
34% 10% 9% 77% 43% 46%
BC ABCEF ABC ABC
A very serious problem 532 206 71 115 58 82
18% 23% 11% 18% 13% 20%
CE ACDE Ce CE
A moderately serious problem 717 363 156 32 86 81
24% 41% 25% 5% 19% 20%
Def ACDEF D D D
Not Much Of A Problem/Not A
Problem At All (NET) 731 221 344 4 106 56
24% 25% 54% 1% 24% 14%
DF DF ABDEF DF D
Not much of a problem 488 187 229 4 33 35
16% 21% 36% 1% 7% 8%
DEF ADEF ABDEF D D
Not a problem at all 243 34 115 0 73 22
8% 4% 18% - 16% 5%
BDf D ABDF ABDF D
DON'T KNOW 3 3 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
a
SKIPPED ON WEB 21 7 6 0 4
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
D d D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 49

Q15G: How much of a problem is each of the following?
Extremism in the Democratic Party

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
An Extremely/A Very Serious
Problem (NET) 1383 249 559 148 273 153
46% 28% 88% 22% 62% 37%
BDF D ABDEF ABDF BD
An extremely serious problem 788 46 393 55 203 91
26% 5% 62% 8% 46% 22%
BD ABDEF B ABDF BD
A very serious problem 595 203 166 93 71 62
20% 23% 26% 14% 16% 15%
DeF ADEF ADEF
A moderately serious problem 791 417 61 150 69 93
26% 47% 10% 23% 16% 23%
CdE ACDEF CE Cc CE
Not Much Of A Problem/Not A
Problem At All (NET) 829 208 11 358 95 157
27% 23% 2% 55% 21% 38%
BCE C ABCEF [ ABCE
Not much of a problem 565 178 8 253 47 79
19% 20% 1% 38% 1% 19%
CE CE ABCEF [ CE
Not a problem at all 264 30 3 105 47 78
9% 3% 0 16% 1% 19%
BC C ABCE BC ABCE
DON'T KNOW 5 3 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 - 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 24 11 3 1 4
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
D D d D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 50

Q15: How much of a problem is each of the following?
'An Extremely/A Very Serious Problem' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Politicians are more interested in
blocking the other party than getting
anything done 2222 461 530 592 357 282
73% 52% 83% 90% 81% 69%
Bf ABF ABCEF ABF B
Federal government not being able to
fulfill basic services 1662 300 396 405 352 210
55% 34% 62% 62% 80% 51%
B ABF ABF ABCDF B
Federal government being controlled
by corporations and the wealthy 2031 369 468 570 379 244
67% 42% 74% 87% 86% 60%
BF ABF ABCF ABCF B
Politics is not relevant to my life 697 122 163 158 151 104
23% 14% 26% 24% 34% 25%
B B B ABCDF B
Too few Americans participating in
the political process 1416 239 307 412 231 227
47% 27% 48% 63% 52% 56%
B B ABCEF AB ABc
Extremism in the Republican Party 1557 293 129 621 246 268
51% 33% 20% 95% 56% 66%
BC C ABCEF aBC ABCE
Extremism in the Democratic Party 1383 249 559 148 273 153
46% 28% 88% 22% 62% 37%
BDF D ABDEF ABDF BD
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Table 51

Q15: How much of a problem is each of the following?
'A Moderately Serious Problem' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Politicians are more interested in
blocking the other party than getting
anything done 607 336 91 54 46 79
20% 38% 14% 8% 1% 19%
CDE ACDEF D cDE
Federal government not being able to
fulfill basic services 954 429 185 191 58 92
31% 48% 29% 29% 13% 23%
EF ACDEF Ef Ef E
Federal government being controlled
by corporations and the wealthy 708 391 117 77 26 97
23% 44% 18% 12% 6% 24%
CDE ACDEF DE E cDE
Politics is not relevant to my life 996 390 189 197 109 111
33% 44% 30% 30% 25% 27%
EF ACDEF
Too few Americans participating in
the political process 1066 463 204 189 102 108
35% 52% 32% 29% 23% 26%
DEF ACDEF E e
Extremism in the Republican Party 717 363 156 32 86 81
24% 41% 25% 5% 19% 20%
Def ACDEF D D D
Extremism in the Democratic Party 791 417 61 150 69 93
26% 47% 10% 23% 16% 23%
CdE ACDEF CE C CE
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Table 52

Q15: How much of a problem is each of the following?
'Not Much Of A Problem/Not A Problem At All' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Politicians are more interested in
blocking the other party than getting
anything done 186 85 11 10 36 44
6% 10% 2% 2% 8% 11%
CcD ACD CcD ACD
Federal government not being able to
fulfill basic services 396 150 54 61 30 101
13% 17% 8% 9% 7% 25%
CDE ACDE ABCDE
Federal government being controlled
by corporations and the wealthy 273 121 47 10 33 62
9% 14% 7% 1% 7% 15%
D ACDE D D ACDE
Politics is not relevant to my life 1304 365 276 296 177 189
43% 41% 43% 45% 40% 46%
Too few Americans participating in
the political process 524 180 119 54 103 67
17% 20% 19% 8% 23% 16%
D AD D ADF D
Extremism in the Republican Party 731 221 344 4 106 56
24% 25% 54% 1% 24% 14%
DF DF ABDEF DF D
Extremism in the Democratic Party 829 208 11 358 95 157
27% 23% 2% 55% 21% 38%
BCE C ABCEF C ABCE
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Table 53

Backto ToC

Q16: How much change would you like to see in how the country is run?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
No/Small change (NET) 528 220 26 111 24 147
17% 25% 4% 17% 5% 36%
CE ACDE CE ABCDE
No change 69 23 0 5 15 26
2% 3% - 1% 3% 6%
CcD CcD c CcD ABCDe
Small change 459 197 26 106 10 121
15% 22% 4% 16% 2% 30%
CE ACDE CE ABCDE
Substantial/Complete and total
upheaval (NET) 2493 665 608 545 415 259
82% 75% 96% 83% 94% 63%
BF F ABDF BF ABDF
Substantial change 1775 560 415 453 149 198
59% 63% 65% 69% 34% 48%
EF AEF AEF ABEF E
Complete and total upheaval 718 106 193 92 266 61
24% 12% 30% 14% 60% 15%
BDF ABDF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 10 3 1 0
0 0 0 - 1% 1%
d d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 54

Q17: Do you think it would be a good thing, a bad thing or neither a good nor a bad thing for the next president to be able to take action on the country's important policy issues
without having to worry about Congress or the courts?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Good thing 847 289 180 68 168 141
28% 33% 28% 10% 38% 34%
D AD D ACD AcD
Bad thing 1360 266 307 459 150 178
45% 30% 48% 70% 34% 43%
BE BE ABCEF BE
Neither good nor bad 796 322 141 128 120 84
26% 36% 22% 20% 27% 21%
CDF ACDEF Df
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 28 10 7 2 4 5
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
d d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 55

Q18A: How often, if ever, do you vote in the following elections?
Presidential general elections

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Almost Always/Most Of The Time
(NET) 2314 550 576 601 259 329
76% 62% 91% 92% 59% 80%
BE ABEF ABEF aBE
Always 1928 380 514 545 198 292
64% 43% 81% 83% 45% 71%
BE ABEF ABEF ABE
Most of the time 387 170 62 57 61 37
13% 19% 10% 9% 14% 9%
CDF ACDEF Df
Sometimes 272 170 21 22 37 22
9% 19% 3% 3% 8% 5%
CDF ACDEF CcD
Hardly Ever/Never (NET) 436 164 37 33 147 55
14% 18% 6% 5% 33% 13%
CcD ACDf ABCDF cD
Hardly ever 115 67 9 9 21 7
4% 8% 1% 1% 5% 2%
CDf ACDF CDF
Never 321 97 28 24 125 48
1% 11% 4% 4% 28% 12%
CcD CD ABCDF CcD
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 9 4 1 0 0
0 0 0 - - 1%
d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 56

Q18B: How often, if ever, do you vote in the following elections?
Mid-term congressional elections

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Almost Always/Most Of The Time
(NET) 1798 381 463 503 174 277
59% 43% 73% 77% 39% 68%
BE ABE ABEF ABE
Always 1288 213 356 382 125 212
42% 24% 56% 58% 28% 52%
BE ABE ABEf ABE
Most of the time 510 168 107 121 49 65
17% 19% 17% 18% 1% 16%
E E E E
Sometimes 485 213 92 67 67 47
16% 24% 14% 10% 15% 11%
DF ACDEF d D
Hardly Ever/Never (NET) 731 286 79 87 199 79
24% 32% 12% 13% 45% 19%
CDF ACDF ABCDF cD
Hardly ever 260 115 39 38 41 27
9% 13% 6% 6% 9% 7%
cD ACDF d
Never 471 172 39 49 159 52
16% 19% 6% 7% 36% 13%
CcD ACDF ABCDF CcD
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 - - - - 0
A
SKIPPED ON WEB 13 6 1 0 1 5
0 1% 0 - 0 1%
d acD
REFUSED 2 2 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 57

Q18C: How often, if ever, do you vote in the following elections?
State elections

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Almost Always/Most Of The Time
(NET) 1960 416 500 531 212 301
65% 47% 79% 81% 48% 74%
BE ABE ABEF ABE
Always 1414 240 388 404 146 237
47% 27% 61% 61% 33% 58%
BE ABE ABE b ABE
Most of the time 546 177 112 127 67 63
18% 20% 18% 19% 15% 16%
e
Sometimes 481 234 77 68 62 40
16% 26% 12% 10% 14% 10%
CDF ACDEF
Hardly Ever/Never (NET) 576 231 58 58 165 65
19% 26% 9% 9% 37% 16%
CcD ACDF ABCDF cD
Hardly ever 176 85 24 23 28 15
6% 10% 4% 4% 6% 4%
CDf ACDeF d
Never 400 146 33 35 137 50
13% 16% 5% 5% 31% 12%
CcD ACD ABCDF CcD
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 14 6 1 0 3
0 1% 0 - 1% 1%
d d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 58

Q18D: How often, if ever, do you vote in the following elections?
Primaries or caucuses

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Almost Always/Most Of The Time
(NET) 1658 360 423 446 157 271
55% 41% 67% 68% 36% 66%
BE ABE ABE ABE
Always 1136 184 310 327 113 202
37% 21% 49% 50% 26% 49%
BE ABE ABE b ABE
Most of the time 522 176 114 119 44 69
17% 20% 18% 18% 10% 17%
E aE E E E
Sometimes 520 224 92 90 70 45
17% 25% 14% 14% 16% 11%
cDF ACDEF f
Hardly Ever/Never (NET) 841 301 117 121 212 89
28% 34% 18% 18% 48% 22%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
Hardly ever 285 126 48 41 45 25
9% 14% 8% 6% 10% 6%
DF ACDeF Df
Never 556 175 69 80 167 64
18% 20% 1% 12% 38% 16%
CcD CD ABCDF c
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 12 3 3 0 2 4
0 0 0 - 0 1%
D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 59

Q18E: How often, if ever, do you vote in the following elections?
Local elections

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Almost Always/Most Of The Time
(NET) 1774 374 451 470 181 298
59% 42% 71% 72% 41% 73%
BE ABE ABE ABE
Always 1171 193 319 324 118 217
39% 22% 50% 49% 27% 53%
BE ABE ABE b ABE
Most of the time 603 181 132 146 62 82
20% 20% 21% 22% 14% 20%
E E E E e
Sometimes 569 251 106 97 72 42
19% 28% 17% 15% 16% 10%
DF ACDEF F f F
Hardly Ever/Never (NET) 676 260 73 89 189 65
22% 29% 12% 14% 43% 16%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
Hardly ever 245 116 30 38 46 15
8% 13% 5% 6% 10% 4%
CDF ACDF CDF
Never 431 144 43 52 143 50
14% 16% 7% 8% 32% 12%
CcD CD ABCDF Cd
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 12 3 5 0 0 4
0 0 1% - - 1%
d De
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 60

Q18F: How often, if ever, do you vote in the following elections?
Ballot propositions or initiatives

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Almost Always/Most Of The Time
(NET) 1619 343 408 451 157 261
53% 39% 64% 69% 35% 64%
BE ABE ABE ABE
Always 1065 163 291 310 110 191
35% 18% 46% 47% 25% 47%
BE ABE ABE B ABE
Most of the time 554 180 116 142 46 70
18% 20% 18% 22% 10% 17%
E E E AE E
Sometimes 574 255 105 86 75 53
19% 29% 16% 13% 17% 13%
DF ACDEF
Hardly Ever/Never (NET) 818 281 122 119 209 88
27% 32% 19% 18% 47% 21%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
Hardly ever 289 110 48 57 47 26
10% 12% 8% 9% 1% 6%
F ACdF f
Never 529 171 73 62 161 62
17% 19% 12% 9% 36% 15%
CcD CD ABCDF D
DON'T KNOW 3 1 0 0 0 3
0 0 - - - 1%
Ad
SKIPPED ON WEB 16 7 1 1 2 5
1% 1% 0 0 0 1%
cd
REFUSED 2 2 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 61

Q18G: How often, if ever, do you vote in the following elections?

Local school board elections

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Almost Always/Most Of The Time
(NET) 1322 284 316 365 143 215
44% 32% 50% 55% 32% 53%
BE ABE ABCcE ABE
Always 837 141 213 237 93 154
28% 16% 34% 36% 21% 38%
BE ABE ABE b ABE
Most of the time 485 143 103 128 50 61
16% 16% 16% 19% 1% 15%
E e e AE
Sometimes 540 222 101 98 55 63
18% 25% 16% 15% 13% 16%
dE ACDEF
Hardly Ever/Never (NET) 1154 377 216 194 241 126
38% 42% 34% 29% 54% 31%
cDF ACDF ABCDF
Hardly ever 411 151 86 89 48 38
14% 17% 13% 13% 1% 9%
F AEF f f
Never 743 226 131 105 192 88
25% 25% 21% 16% 44% 22%
CcD cD d ABCDF d
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 14 5 2 0 3 4
0 1% 0 0 1% 1%
d D
REFUSED 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey

WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5
Table 62

Q18: How often, if ever, do you vote in the following elections?

'Almost Always/Most Of The Time' Summary Table

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Presidential general elections 2314 550 576 601 259 329
76% 62% 91% 92% 59% 80%
BE ABEF ABEF aBE
Mid-term congressional elections 1798 381 463 503 174 277
59% 43% 73% 77% 39% 68%
BE ABE ABEF ABE
State elections 1960 416 500 531 212 301
65% 47% 79% 81% 48% 74%
BE ABE ABEF ABE
Primaries or caucuses 1658 360 423 446 157 271
55% 41% 67% 68% 36% 66%
BE ABE ABE ABE
Local elections 1774 374 451 470 181 298
59% 42% 71% 72% 41% 73%
BE ABE ABE ABE
Ballot propositions or initiatives 1619 343 408 451 157 261
53% 39% 64% 69% 35% 64%
BE ABE ABE ABE
Local school board elections 1322 284 316 365 143 215
44% 32% 50% 55% 32% 53%
BE ABE ABCE ABE
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Table 63

Q18: How often, if ever, do you vote in the following elections?

‘Sometimes' Summary Table

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Presidential general elections 272 170 21 22 37 22
9% 19% 3% 3% 8% 5%
CDF ACDEF CcD
Mid-term congressional elections 485 213 92 67 67 47
16% 24% 14% 10% 15% 11%
DF ACDEF d D
State elections 481 234 7 68 62 40
16% 26% 12% 10% 14% 10%
CDF ACDEF
Primaries or caucuses 520 224 92 90 70 45
17% 25% 14% 14% 16% 11%
cDF ACDEF f
Local elections 569 251 106 97 72 42
19% 28% 17% 15% 16% 10%
DF ACDEF F f F
Ballot propositions or initiatives 574 255 105 86 75 53
19% 29% 16% 13% 17% 13%
DF ACDEF
Local school board elections 540 222 101 98 55 63
18% 25% 16% 15% 13% 16%
dE ACDEF
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Table 64

Q18: How often, if ever, do you vote in the following elections?
'Hardly Ever/Never' Summary Table

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Presidential general elections 436 164 37 33 147 55
14% 18% 6% 5% 33% 13%
CcD ACDf ABCDF CcD
Mid-term congressional elections 731 286 79 87 199 79
24% 32% 12% 13% 45% 19%
CDF ACDF ABCDF CcD
State elections 576 231 58 58 165 65
19% 26% 9% 9% 37% 16%
CcD ACDF ABCDF CcD
Primaries or caucuses 841 301 117 121 212 89
28% 34% 18% 18% 48% 22%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
Local elections 676 260 73 89 189 65
22% 29% 12% 14% 43% 16%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
Ballot propositions or initiatives 818 281 122 119 209 88
27% 32% 19% 18% 47% 21%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
Local school board elections 1154 377 216 194 241 126
38% 42% 34% 29% 54% 31%
cDF ACDF ABCDF
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Table 65

Q19: If you are unhappy with both major party candidates for the election for president in November 2024, what will you do?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Not vote at all 500 189 66 32 162 51
17% 21% 10% 5% 37% 13%
CDf ACDF D ABCDF D
Not vote in the presidential election,
but still cast a ballot for other
elections like the House or Senate 120 49 19 20 22 9
4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2%
AcdF f
Vote for a third-party candidate for
president 425 163 78 63 67 55
14% 18% 12% 10% 15% 13%
D ACDf D d
Vote for the presidential candidate
from your party anyway 993 238 256 237 91 171
33% 27% 40% 36% 21% 42%
BE E ABE aBE ABE
Vote for whichever presidential
candidate you dislike less 970 239 212 302 98 118
32% 27% 33% 46% 22% 29%
BE BE ABCEF e
DON'T KNOW 6 3 2 0 0 1
0 0 0 - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 18 7 3 3 2 3
1% 1% 0 0 0 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 66

Q20: How concerned are you about the possibility of violence or other activities to try to overturn the results of the 2024 presidential election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Concerned (NET) 1223 201 201 407 201 213
40% 23% 32% 62% 45% 52%
BC B ABCEF ABC ABC
Extremely concerned 632 50 93 221 144 124
21% 6% 15% 34% 33% 30%
BC B ABC ABC ABC
Very concerned 591 151 108 186 57 89
19% 17% 17% 28% 13% 22%
bE ABCEF E
Somewhat concerned 945 425 156 184 86 94
31% 48% 25% 28% 19% 23%
CdEF ACDEF E
Not Very/Not At All Concerned (NET) 853 259 276 66 155 98
28% 29% 43% 10% 35% 24%
Df D ABDEF AbDF D
Not very concerned 497 199 149 52 45 53
16% 22% 23% 8% 10% 13%
DEf ADEF ADEF D
Not at all concerned 356 60 128 14 110 45
12% 7% 20% 2% 25% 11%
BD D ABDF ABDF BD
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 9 2 2 0 0 4
0 0 0 0 - 1%
ADe
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 67

Q21A: For each one of the following institutions and people, please tell me how much you feel that you can trust them?
People with different religious backgrounds

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 2045 575 439 519 173 340
67% 65% 69% 79% 39% 83%
bE E E ABCE ABCE
A great deal 524 69 100 152 39 165
17% 8% 16% 23% 9% 40%
BE BE ABCE ABCDE
A moderate amount 1521 506 339 367 135 175
50% 57% 53% 56% 30% 43%
EF AEF EF AEF E
A Little/None At All (NET) 949 307 187 134 258 63
31% 35% 29% 20% 58% 15%
DF AcDF DF f ABCDF
A little 743 285 154 112 152 41
25% 32% 24% 17% 34% 10%
DF ACDF DF F ACDF
None at all 205 23 33 22 106 22
7% 3% 5% 3% 24% 5%
BD B ABCDF B
DON'T KNOW 6 3 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 - 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 29 3 6 3 11 6
1% 0 1% 0 3% 2%
b ABcD bd
REFUSED 2 0 1 2 0 0
0 - 0 0 - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 68

Q21B: For each one of the following institutions and people, please tell me how much you feel that you can trust them?
People from other races

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 2352 636 511 599 235 370
78% 72% 80% 91% 53% 91%
BE E BE ABCE ABCE
A great deal 821 108 180 261 86 186
27% 12% 28% 40% 19% 46%
BE BE ABCE B ABCE
A moderate amount 1531 528 331 338 150 184
51% 59% 52% 51% 34% 45%
Ef ACDEF Ef Ef E
A Little/None At All (NET) 648 242 118 55 197 35
21% 27% 19% 8% 45% 8%
DF ACDF DF ABCDF
A little 503 218 107 52 99 27
17% 25% 17% 8% 22% 7%
DF ACDF DF AcDF
None at all 145 25 11 4 98 8
5% 3% 2% 1% 22% 2%
BCDF D d ABCDF d
DON'T KNOW 5 3 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 26 6 3 2 10 4
1% 1% 1% 0 2% 1%
AbCD
REFUSED 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 - 0 - - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 69

Q21C: For each one of the following institutions and people, please tell me how much you feel that you can trust them?
People in your neighborhood

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 2074 559 484 516 158 356
68% 63% 76% 79% 36% 87%
BE E ABE ABE ABCDE
A great deal 633 96 156 139 42 199
21% 11% 25% 21% 10% 49%
BE ABE BE ABCDE
A moderate amount 1441 463 328 377 116 158
48% 52% 52% 57% 26% 39%
EF AEF aEF AbcEF E
A Little/None At All (NET) 936 321 147 139 279 49
31% 36% 23% 21% 63% 12%
CDF ACDF F F ABCDF
A little 698 268 119 125 148 38
23% 30% 19% 19% 33% 9%
CDF ACDF F F ACDF
None at all 238 53 28 14 132 11
8% 6% 4% 2% 30% 3%
BCDF DF d ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 - 0 - 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 7 3 2 4 3
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 70

Q21D: For each one of the following institutions and people, please tell me how much you feel that you can trust them?

People in your immediate family

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 2595 733 590 599 295 377
86% 83% 93% 91% 67% 92%
BE E ABE ABE ABE
A great deal 1728 403 454 416 160 296
57% 45% 72% 63% 36% 72%
BE E ABDE ABE ABDE
A moderate amount 866 330 136 183 136 81
29% 37% 21% 28% 31% 20%
CF ACDeF CF CF
A Little/None At All (NET) 416 148 43 53 144 28
14% 17% 7% 8% 33% 7%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
A little 310 125 38 46 84 17
10% 14% 6% 7% 19% 4%
CDF ACDF AbCDF
None at all 106 23 5 7 60 11
4% 3% 1% 1% 14% 3%
CcD Cd ABCDF c
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 6 1 4 3 4
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21E: For each one of the following institutions and people, please tell me how much you feel that you can trust them?
Your city or local government

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1580 487 331 375 47 339
52% 55% 52% 57% 1% 83%
E E E AE ABCDE
A great deal 292 35 42 46 11 158
10% 4% 7% 7% 3% 39%
BCDE bE BE ABCDE
A moderate amount 1287 452 289 329 36 181
42% 51% 46% 50% 8% 44%
E AcEf E AE E
A Little/None At All (NET) 1429 394 300 281 390 65
47% 44% 47% 43% 88% 16%
DF F F F ABCDF
A little 981 344 227 241 117 53
32% 39% 36% 37% 26% 13%
EF AEF aEF AEF F
None at all 448 50 72 40 273 12
15% 6% 1% 6% 62% 3%
BCDF f BDF F ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 22 7 5 1 5 5
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
D d D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21F: For each one of the following institutions and people, please tell me how much you feel that you can trust them?
The media

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 809 276 23 244 34 233
27% 31% 4% 37% 8% 57%
CE ACE ABCE Cc ABCDE
A great deal 158 27 2 20 14 95
5% 3% 0 3% 3% 23%
BCDe [ [ Cc ABCDE
A moderate amount 651 249 20 223 20 138
21% 28% 3% 34% 5% 34%
CE ACE ABCE AbCE
A Little/None At All (NET) 2201 609 608 409 404 171
73% 69% 96% 62% 91% 42%
BDF DF ABDEF F ABDF
A little 1130 446 171 310 79 124
37% 50% 27% 47% 18% 30%
CEF ACEF E ACEF E
None at all 1071 163 437 99 325 46
35% 18% 69% 15% 73% 11%
BDF F ABDF ABDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 21 3 4 4 4 5
1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21G: For each one of the following institutions and people, please tell me how much you feel that you can trust them?
Our national government

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 921 331 58 197 16 319
30% 37% 9% 30% 4% 78%
CE ACDE E CE ABCDE
A great deal 133 20 2 5 5 101
4% 2% 0 1% 1% 25%
BCDE Cd ABCDE
A moderate amount 789 312 57 192 11 217
26% 35% 9% 29% 2% 53%
CE ACDE E aCE ABCDE
A Little/None At All (NET) 2090 550 573 457 423 86
69% 62% 90% 70% 96% 21%
BF F ABDF BF ABCDF
A little 1202 478 279 331 47 67
40% 54% 44% 50% 1% 16%
EF ACEF AEF AcEF E
None at all 888 72 294 127 376 19
29% 8% 46% 19% 85% 5%
BDF f ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 7 3 3 3 4
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21H: For each one of the following institutions and people, please tell me how much you feel that you can trust them?
Immigrants

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1647 429 174 558 168 317
54% 48% 27% 85% 38% 78%
BCE CE ABCEF Cc ABCE
A great deal 416 33 21 162 56 144
14% 4% 3% 25% 13% 35%
BC ABCE BC ABCDE
A moderate amount 1231 397 153 396 112 174
41% 45% 24% 60% 25% 42%
CE ACE ABCEF CE
A Little/None At All (NET) 1351 452 453 93 265 88
45% 51% 71% 14% 60% 22%
DF ADF ABDEF ABDF D
A little 853 361 238 85 114 55
28% 41% 38% 13% 26% 13%
DF ADEF ADEF DF
None at all 498 91 214 8 151 33
16% 10% 34% 1% 34% 8%
BDF D ABDF ABDF D
DON'T KNOW 2 2 0 0 1 0
0 0 - - 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 30 5 8 6 8 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
ab
REFUSED 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 - 0 - - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21: For each one of the following institutions and people, please tell me how much you feel that you can trust them?
'A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
People with different religious
backgrounds 2045 575 439 519 173 340
67% 65% 69% 79% 39% 83%
bE E E ABCE ABCE
People from other races 2352 636 511 599 235 370
78% 72% 80% 91% 53% 91%
BE E BE ABCE ABCE
People in your neighborhood 2074 559 484 516 158 356
68% 63% 76% 79% 36% 87%
BE E ABE ABE ABCDE
People in your immediate family 2595 733 590 599 295 377
86% 83% 93% 91% 67% 92%
BE E ABE ABE ABE
Your city or local government 1580 487 331 375 47 339
52% 55% 52% 57% 1% 83%
E E E AE ABCDE
The media 809 276 23 244 34 233
27% 31% 4% 37% 8% 57%
CE ACE ABCE [ ABCDE
QOur national government 921 331 58 197 16 319
30% 37% 9% 30% 4% 78%
CE ACDE E CE ABCDE
Immigrants 1647 429 174 558 168 317
54% 48% 27% 85% 38% 78%
BCE CE ABCEF C ABCE
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Q21: For each one of the following institutions and people, please tell me how much you feel that you can trust them?
'A Little/None At All' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
People with different religious
backgrounds 949 307 187 134 258 63
31% 35% 29% 20% 58% 15%
DF AcDF DF f ABCDF
People from other races 648 242 118 55 197 35
21% 27% 19% 8% 45% 8%
DF ACDF DF ABCDF
People in your neighborhood 936 321 147 139 279 49
31% 36% 23% 21% 63% 12%
CDF ACDF F F ABCDF
People in your immediate family 416 148 43 53 144 28
14% 17% 7% 8% 33% 7%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
Your city or local government 1429 394 300 281 390 65
47% 44% 47% 43% 88% 16%
DF F F F ABCDF
The media 2201 609 608 409 404 171
73% 69% 96% 62% 91% 42%
BDF DF ABDEF F ABDF
QOur national government 2090 550 573 457 423 86
69% 62% 90% 70% 96% 21%
BF F ABDF BF ABCDF
Immigrants 1351 452 453 93 265 88
45% 51% 71% 14% 60% 22%
DF ADF ABDEF ABDF D
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Q22A: How important is each of the following to the United States’ identity as a nation?
A shared American culture and set of values

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 1777 411 536 284 201 346
59% 46% 84% 43% 45% 85%
BDE ABDE ABDE
Extremely important 863 61 328 113 127 234
28% 7% 52% 17% 29% 57%
BD ABDE B BD ABDE
Very important 914 351 208 171 73 112
30% 40% 33% 26% 17% 27%
DE ACDEF DE E E
Moderately important 908 410 89 228 130 52
30% 46% 14% 35% 29% 13%
CF ACDEF ACF CF
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 323 59 7 143 106 8
1% 7% 1% 22% 24% 2%
BCF CF ABCF ABCF
Not very important 225 48 7 117 49 4
7% 5% 1% 18% 1% 1%
BCF CF ABCEF ABCF
Not important at all 98 11 0 26 57 4
3% 1% - 4% 13% 1%
BCF C BCF ABCDF C
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 22 8 3 2 4
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22B: How important is each of the following to the United States' identity as a nation?
The ability of people living here to get good jobs and achieve the American dream

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 2313 491 558 589 289 386
76% 55% 88% 90% 65% 94%
BE ABE ABE B ABCDE
Extremely important 1262 106 340 344 205 267
42% 12% 54% 52% 46% 65%
B ABe AB aB ABCDE
Very important 1050 385 218 245 83 119
35% 43% 34% 37% 19% 29%
EF ACDEF E EF E
Moderately important 562 329 55 61 105 12
19% 37% 9% 9% 24% 3%
CDF ACDEF F F ACDF
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 134 61 15 7 46 5
4% 7% 2% 1% 10% 1%
CDF ACDF AbCDF
Not very important 91 51 14 7 17 3
3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 1%
DF ACDF DF
Not important at all 43 11 1 0 29 2
1% 1% 0 - 7% 1%
CcD cD ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 - - - - 1%
Ab
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 7 6 0 3 4
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
D d D D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22C: How important is each of the following to the United States' identity as a nation?
A culture grounded in Christian religious beliefs

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 1095 272 433 33 141 216
36% 31% 68% 5% 32% 53%
BDe D ABDEF D ABDE
Extremely important 529 60 250 17 103 100
17% 7% 39% 3% 23% 24%
BD D ABDEF ABD ABD
Very important 567 212 183 16 38 117
19% 24% 29% 2% 9% 29%
DE ADE AbDE D ADE
Moderately important 763 378 136 101 67 81
25% 43% 21% 15% 15% 20%
CDEF ACDEF DE
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 1158 234 61 520 232 110
38% 26% 10% 79% 52% 27%
BCF [ ABCEF ABCF [
Not very important 449 171 43 149 45 41
15% 19% 7% 23% 10% 10%
CEF ACEF ACEF c
Not important at all 709 64 18 372 186 69
23% 7% 3% 57% 42% 17%
BCF C ABCEF ABCF BC
DON'T KNOW 3 1 1 0 0 1
0 0 0 - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 12 3 4 2 2 1
0 0 1% 0 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22D: How important is each of the following to the United States' identity as a nation?
The ability of people to come from other places in the world to escape violence and persecution

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 1611 283 241 545 218 323
53% 32% 38% 83% 49% 79%
BC B ABCE BC ABCE
Extremely important 722 29 79 282 134 199
24% 3% 12% 43% 30% 49%
BC B ABCE ABC ABCE
Very important 889 254 163 263 84 124
29% 29% 26% 40% 19% 30%
cE E E ABCEF E
Moderately important 1025 496 238 98 130 63
34% 56% 37% 15% 29% 15%
DeF ACDEF aDEF DF
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 377 105 153 12 90 17
12% 12% 24% 2% 20% 4%
DF DF ABDF ABDF d
Not very important 253 92 106 10 36 9
8% 10% 17% 1% 8% 2%
DF ADF ABDEF DF
Not important at all 124 13 47 2 55 7
4% 1% 7% 0 12% 2%
BDF d ABDF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 18 4 3 1 4 6
1% 0 0 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22E: How important is each of the following to the United States’ identity as a nation?
The ability of people to come from other places in the world to find economic opportunities

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 1555 270 228 523 205 329
51% 30% 36% 80% 46% 80%
BCe b ABCE BC ABCE
Extremely important 646 23 79 246 118 179
21% 3% 12% 37% 27% 44%
BC B ABCE ABC ABCdE
Very important 909 247 149 277 87 150
30% 28% 23% 42% 20% 37%
CE E ABCE ABCE
Moderately important 1034 502 248 113 121 50
34% 56% 39% 17% 27% 12%
DEF ACDEF ADEF f DF
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 417 113 158 16 108 23
14% 13% 25% 2% 24% 6%
DF DF ABDF ABDF D
Not very important 287 100 104 11 53 19
9% 11% 16% 2% 12% 5%
DF aDF ABDF DF D
Not important at all 130 13 54 4 55 3
4% 1% 9% 1% 13% 1%
BDF ABDF ABcDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 25 4 1 5 7 7
1% 0 0 1% 2% 2%
abC bC
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22F: How important is each of the following to the United States’ identity as a nation?
The mixing of cultures and values from around the world

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 1645 302 231 570 210 333
54% 34% 36% 87% 47% 82%
BCE ABCEf BC ABCE
Extremely important 738 40 83 286 123 206
24% 4% 13% 44% 28% 50%
BC B ABCE BC ABCdE
Very important 907 262 148 283 87 127
30% 30% 23% 43% 20% 31%
CE CE ABCEF CE
Moderately important 938 472 211 75 120 59
31% 53% 33% 11% 27% 14%
DF ACDEF DeF DF
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 431 110 193 9 107 12
14% 12% 30% 1% 24% 3%
DF DF ABDeF ABDF
Not very important 309 98 139 8 54 11
10% 11% 22% 1% 12% 3%
DF DF ABDEF DF
Not important at all 122 12 55 1 53 1
4% 1% 9% 0 12% 0
BDF D ABDF ABDF
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 15 4 0 2 5 4
1% 0 - 0 1% 1%
aC c
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22G: How important is each of the following to the United States' identity as a nation?
Shared use of the English language

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 1820 448 568 250 235 318
60% 50% 90% 38% 53% 78%
BDE D ABDEF D ABDE
Extremely important 950 113 379 95 148 215
31% 13% 60% 14% 33% 53%
BD ABDEf BD ABDE
Very important 870 335 190 155 87 103
29% 38% 30% 24% 20% 25%
DE ACDEF DE
Moderately important 826 356 55 244 108 64
27% 40% 9% 37% 24% 16%
CF ACEF ACEF CF [
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 358 74 9 159 94 21
12% 8% 1% 24% 21% 5%
BCF Cf ABCF ABCF [
Not very important 259 59 9 125 48 18
9% 7% 1% 19% 1% 4%
bCF C ABCEF BCF C
Not important at all 929 15 1 34 46 3
3% 2% 0 5% 10% 1%
BCF C ABCF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 26 9 2 4 6 5
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22H: How important is each of the following to the United States' identity as a nation?
Individual liberties and freedoms as defined by the Constitution

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 2397 509 610 584 320 373
79% 57% 96% 89% 72% 91%
BE ABDEF ABE B ABE
Extremely important 1532 165 484 357 243 283
51% 19% 76% 54% 55% 69%
B ABDEF aB aB ABDE
Very important 865 344 126 227 77 90
29% 39% 20% 35% 17% 22%
CEF ACEF ACEF
Moderately important 509 319 23 7 73 24
17% 36% 4% 11% 16% 6%
CDF ACDEF CF CDF
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 110 57 2 1 44 6
4% 6% 0 0 10% 1%
CDF ACDF AbCDF cD
Not very important 76 45 2 1 23 6
3% 5% 0 0 5% 1%
CcD ACDF ACDF cD
Not important at all 34 12 0 0 22 0
1% 1% - - 5% -
CDf CDF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 15 2 0 1 5 6
0 0 0 0 1% 1%
c abCd AbCd
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Backto ToC

Q221: How important is each of the following to the United States’ identity as a nation?
A culture established by the country's early European immigrants

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 908 190 314 97 113 194
30% 21% 49% 15% 26% 47%
BDe D ABDE D ABDE
Extremely important 326 23 114 27 65 96
1% 3% 18% 4% 15% 24%
BD ABD ABD ABCcDE
Very important 582 167 199 70 48 98
19% 19% 31% 11% 11% 24%
DE DE ABDEF AbDE
Moderately important 1050 451 211 152 111 125
35% 51% 33% 23% 25% 31%
DE ACDEF DE D
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 1047 240 106 404 213 85
35% 27% 17% 61% 48% 21%
BCF CF ABCEF ABCF
Not very important 669 203 80 247 81 57
22% 23% 13% 38% 18% 14%
CeF CF ABCEF [
Not important at all 378 37 26 157 131 28
12% 4% 4% 24% 30% 7%
BCF ABCF ABCdF b
DON'T KNOW 5 2 1 0 0 2
0 0 0 - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 21 5 3 4 6 4
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22J: How important is each of the following to the United States' identity as a nation?
A fair judicial system and the rule of law

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 2544 559 628 629 346 382
84% 63% 99% 96% 78% 94%
BE ABDEF ABE B ABE
Extremely important 1848 209 526 520 273 320
61% 24% 83% 79% 62% 78%
B ABE ABE B ABE
Very important 695 350 103 108 72 62
23% 39% 16% 17% 16% 15%
CDEF ACDEF
Moderately important 381 277 2 25 64 13
13% 31% 0 4% 15% 3%
CDF ACDEF [ CDF [
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 84 46 3 2 27 7
3% 5% 0 0 6% 2%
CcD ACDF ACDF cD
Not very important 59 41 3 2 6 7
2% 5% 0 0 1% 2%
CcD ACDEF d cD
Not important at all 25 4 0 0 21 0
1% 0 - - 5%
cD ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 2 1 0 0 0 1
0 0 - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 5 2 1 6 5
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
d d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22K: How important is each of the following to the United States' identity as a nation?
The country's democratic system of government

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Extremely/Very Important (NET) 2188 488 520 585 222 373
72% 55% 82% 89% 50% 91%
BE ABE ABCE ABCE
Extremely important 1244 123 312 389 140 281
41% 14% 49% 59% 32% 69%
BE ABE ABCE B ABCDE
Very important 944 365 208 197 82 92
31% 41% 33% 30% 18% 22%
EF ACDEF EF EF
Moderately important 624 321 80 69 127 28
21% 36% 13% 10% 29% 7%
CDF ACDEF F f ACDF
Not Very Important/Not Important At
All (NET) 194 70 33 1 85 4
6% 8% 5% 0 19% 1%
DF acDF DF ABCDF
Not very important 124 62 23 1 34 3
4% 7% 4% 0 8% 1%
DF ACDF DF ACDF
Not important at all 70 8 10 0 51 1
2% 1% 2% - 12% 0
BDF D D ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 24 9 2 2 8 4
1% 1% 0 0 2% 1%
ACD
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22: How important is each of the following to the United States’ identity as a nation?
'‘Extremely/Very Important' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A shared American culture and set of
values 1777 411 536 284 201 346
59% 46% 84% 43% 45% 85%
BDE ABDE ABDE
The ability of people living here to get
good jobs and achieve the American
dream 2313 491 558 589 289 386
76% 55% 88% 90% 65% 94%
BE ABE ABE B ABCDE
A culture grounded in Christian
religious beliefs 1095 272 433 33 141 216
36% 31% 68% 5% 32% 53%
BDe D ABDEF D ABDE
The ability of people to come from
other places in the world to escape
violence and persecution 1611 283 241 545 218 323
53% 32% 38% 83% 49% 79%
BC B ABCE BC ABCE
The ability of people to come from
other places in the world to find
economic opportunities 1555 270 228 523 205 329
51% 30% 36% 80% 46% 80%
BCe b ABCE BC ABCE
The mixing of cultures and values
from around the world 1645 302 231 570 210 333
54% 34% 36% 87% 47% 82%
BCE ABCEf BC ABCE
Shared use of the English language 1820 448 568 250 235 318
60% 50% 90% 38% 53% 78%
BDE D ABDEF D ABDE
Individual liberties and freedoms as
defined by the Constitution 2397 509 610 584 320 373
79% 57% 96% 89% 2% 91%
BE ABDEF ABE B ABE
A culture established by the country's
early European immigrants 908 190 314 97 113 194
30% 21% 49% 15% 26% 47%
BDe D ABDE D ABDE
A fair judicial system and the rule of
law 2544 559 628 629 346 382
84% 63% 99% 96% 78% 94%
BE ABDEF ABE B ABE
The country's democratic system of
government 2188 488 520 585 222 373
72% 55% 82% 89% 50% 91%
BE ABE ABCE ABCE
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Q22: How important is each of the following to the United States’ identity as a nation?
'Moderately Important' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A shared American culture and set of
values 908 410 89 228 130 52
30% 46% 14% 35% 29% 13%
CF ACDEF ACF CF
The ability of people living here to get
good jobs and achieve the American
dream 562 329 55 61 105 12
19% 37% 9% 9% 24% 3%
CDF ACDEF F F ACDF
A culture grounded in Christian
religious beliefs 763 378 136 101 67 81
25% 43% 21% 15% 15% 20%
CDEF ACDEF DE
The ability of people to come from
other places in the world to escape
violence and persecution 1025 496 238 98 130 63
34% 56% 37% 15% 29% 15%
DeF ACDEF aDEF DF
The ability of people to come from
other places in the world to find
economic opportunities 1034 502 248 113 121 50
34% 56% 39% 17% 27% 12%
DEF ACDEF ADEF f DF
The mixing of cultures and values
from around the world 938 472 211 75 120 59
31% 53% 33% 11% 27% 14%
DF ACDEF DeF DF
Shared use of the English language 826 356 55 244 108 64
27% 40% 9% 37% 24% 16%
CF ACEF ACEF CF C
Individual liberties and freedoms as
defined by the Constitution 509 319 23 71 73 24
17% 36% 4% 11% 16% 6%
CDF ACDEF CF CDF
A culture established by the country's
early European immigrants 1050 451 211 152 111 125
35% 51% 33% 23% 25% 31%
DE ACDEF DE D
A fair judicial system and the rule of
law 381 277 2 25 64 13
13% 31% 0 4% 15% 3%
CDF ACDEF C CDF C
The country's democratic system of
government 624 321 80 69 127 28
21% 36% 13% 10% 29% 7%
CDF ACDEF F f ACDF
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Q22: How important is each of the following to the United States’ identity as a nation?
'Not Very Important/Not Important At All' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A shared American culture and set of
values 323 59 7 143 106 8
11% 7% 1% 22% 24% 2%
BCF CF ABCF ABCF
The ability of people living here to get
good jobs and achieve the American
dream 134 61 15 7 46 5
4% 7% 2% 1% 10% 1%
CDF ACDF AbCDF
A culture grounded in Christian
religious beliefs 1158 234 61 520 232 110
38% 26% 10% 79% 52% 27%
BCF C ABCEF ABCF [
The ability of people to come from
other places in the world to escape
violence and persecution 377 105 153 12 90 17
12% 12% 24% 2% 20% 4%
DF DF ABDF ABDF d
The ability of people to come from
other places in the world to find
economic opportunities 417 113 158 16 108 23
14% 13% 25% 2% 24% 6%
DF DF ABDF ABDF D
The mixing of cultures and values
from around the world 431 110 193 9 107 12
14% 12% 30% 1% 24% 3%
DF DF ABDeF ABDF
Shared use of the English language 358 74 9 159 94 21
12% 8% 1% 24% 21% 5%
BCF Cf ABCF ABCF C
Individual liberties and freedoms as
defined by the Constitution 110 57 2 1 44 6
4% 6% 0 0 10% 1%
CDF ACDF AbCDF cD
A culture established by the country's
early European immigrants 1047 240 106 404 213 85
35% 27% 17% 61% 48% 21%
BCF CF ABCEF ABCF
A fair judicial system and the rule of
law 84 46 3 2 27 7
3% 5% 0 0 6% 2%
CcD ACDF ACDF cD
The country's democratic system of
government 194 70 33 1 85 4
6% 8% 5% 0 19% 1%
DF acDF DF ABCDF
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Q23A: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?
Your religion

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Essential To Your Identity/Important
But Not Essential (NET) 1363 368 404 161 163 268
45% 41% 64% 24% 37% 65%
BDE D ABDE D ABDE
Essential to your identity 867 185 299 95 117 170
29% 21% 47% 14% 27% 42%
BD D ABDE bD ABDE
Important but not essential 496 183 105 66 45 97
16% 21% 17% 10% 10% 24%
DE ADE DE ACDE
Somewhat important 568 275 111 78 60 45
19% 31% 17% 12% 14% 11%
DEF ACDEF DF
Not Too/Not Important At All (NET) 1081 242 118 413 216 92
36% 27% 19% 63% 49% 22%
BCF [ ABCEF ABCF
Not too important 394 146 59 114 44 32
13% 16% 9% 17% 10% 8%
CeF ACEF ACEF
Not important at all 687 96 58 300 172 60
23% 11% 9% 46% 39% 15%
BCF ABCeF ABCF C
DON'T KNOW 3 3 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 16 0 3 5
1% 0 0 1% 1% 1%
B b b B
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23B: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?
Your gender

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Essential To Your Identity/Important
But Not Essential (NET) 1839 451 442 367 266 315
61% 51% 70% 56% 60% 77%
BD ABDE b B ABCDE
Essential to your identity 1276 273 339 222 217 225
42% 31% 53% 34% 49% 55%
BD ABD ABD ABD
Important but not essential 563 178 103 144 49 89
19% 20% 16% 22% 1% 22%
E E e ACE cE
Somewhat important 622 288 85 152 54 43
21% 32% 13% 23% 12% 11%
CEF ACDEF CEF
Not Too/Not Important At All (NET) 557 147 108 138 115 49
18% 17% 17% 21% 26% 12%
F f f abF ABCF
Not too important 298 109 53 76 34 25
10% 12% 8% 12% 8% 6%
F AcEF eF
Not important at all 259 38 54 62 81 24
9% 4% 9% 9% 18% 6%
Bf B Bf ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 13 2 1 1 7 3
0 0 0 0 2% 1%
ABCD
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23C: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?
Your racial background

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Essential To Your Identity/Important
But Not Essential (NET) 1273 307 251 257 202 256
42% 35% 40% 39% 46% 63%
B Bd ABCDE
Essential to your identity 668 126 111 143 141 147
22% 14% 17% 22% 32% 36%
BC B ABCD ABCD
Important but not essential 605 181 140 115 60 108
20% 20% 22% 17% 14% 27%
E E dE ABDE
Somewhat important 698 323 137 118 64 56
23% 36% 22% 18% 14% 14%
DEF ACDEF EF
Not Too/Not Important At All (NET) 1044 255 246 278 173 91
34% 29% 39% 42% 39% 22%
BF F ABF ABF aBF
Not too important 589 203 128 161 51 44
19% 23% 20% 25% 12% 11%
EF AEF EF AEF
Not important at all 455 51 117 117 122 47
15% 6% 18% 18% 28% 12%
Bf ABF aBF ABCDF B
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 - - - - 0
a
SKIPPED ON WEB 14 2 1 3 3 4
0 0 0 1% 1% 1%
c
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23D: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?
Your political affiliation

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Essential To Your Identity/Important
But Not Essential (NET) 1032 208 270 231 120 203
34% 23% 43% 35% 27% 50%
BE ABDE BE ABcDE
Essential to your identity 338 41 82 61 58 96
1% 5% 13% 9% 13% 23%
B Bd B B ABCDE
Important but not essential 694 167 188 170 62 107
23% 19% 30% 26% 14% 26%
BE e ABE aBE BE
Somewhat important 828 330 147 173 69 109
27% 37% 23% 26% 16% 27%
CE ACDEF E E E
Not Too/Not Important At All (NET) 1147 345 214 249 247 92
38% 39% 34% 38% 56% 23%
cF F F F ABCDF
Not too important 606 246 101 147 59 53
20% 28% 16% 22% 13% 13%
CEF ACDEF CEF
Not important at all 541 98 114 102 188 39
18% 11% 18% 15% 42% 10%
BF BF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 25 5 4 5 6 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23E: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?
Your occupation

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Essential To Your Identity/Important
But Not Essential (NET) 1319 321 293 287 1565 263
44% 36% 46% 44% 35% 64%
BE BE BE ABCDE
Essential to your identity 468 82 98 83 73 131
15% 9% 15% 13% 17% 32%
Bd B b B ABCDE
Important but not essential 851 239 195 203 82 132
28% 27% 31% 31% 18% 32%
E E E E aE
Somewhat important 803 354 145 154 84 65
26% 40% 23% 24% 19% 16%
cdEF ACDEF F F
Not Too/Not Important At All (NET) 884 210 194 210 194 76
29% 24% 30% 32% 44% 19%
BF BF BF ABCDF
Not too important 474 152 106 118 60 37
16% 17% 17% 18% 14% 9%
F F F F f
Not important at all 410 57 87 93 134 39
14% 6% 14% 14% 30% 10%
BF Bf Bf ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 3 0 0 2 0 1
0 0 - 0 - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 22 3 4 4 8 4
1% 0 1% 1% 2% 1%
ABcd
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23F: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?
Your family's ancestry or country of origin

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Essential To Your Identity/Important
But Not Essential (NET) 1362 328 313 267 190 265
45% 37% 49% 41% 43% 65%
BD ABDe b ABCDE
Essential to your identity 674 135 123 138 126 153
22% 15% 19% 21% 28% 37%
B b B ABCD ABCDE
Important but not essential 688 193 190 129 64 112
23% 22% 30% 20% 14% 27%
dE E ABDE e AbDE
Somewhat important 738 338 122 128 93 58
24% 38% 19% 20% 21% 14%
CDF ACDEF f f F
Not Too/Not Important At All (NET) 909 216 198 258 157 80
30% 24% 31% 39% 35% 20%
BF BF ABCF ABF
Not too important 556 182 127 144 57 45
18% 21% 20% 22% 13% 11%
EF EF EF AEF
Not important at all 353 34 71 114 99 35
12% 4% 1% 17% 22% 8%
Bf B ABCF ABCdF B
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 21 6 2 4 3 7
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 2%
aC
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23G: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?
Your education

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Essential To Your Identity/Important
But Not Essential (NET) 1749 427 411 407 189 316
58% 48% 65% 62% 43% 77%
BE ABE ABE ABCDE
Essential to your identity 754 153 154 161 95 191
25% 17% 24% 25% 21% 47%
B B B ABCDE
Important but not essential 995 275 256 246 94 124
33% 31% 40% 37% 21% 30%
E E ABEF ABEf E
Somewhat important 735 329 106 143 97 60
24% 37% 17% 22% 22% 15%
CF ACDEF cF cF
Not Too/Not Important At All (NET) 535 131 117 105 151 33
18% 15% 18% 16% 34% 8%
BF F F F ABCDF
Not too important 312 109 75 68 43 18
10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 4%
F aF F F F
Not important at all 223 22 42 36 108 15
7% 2% 7% 6% 24% 4%
BdF Bf B ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 11 0 2 2 6 1
0 0 0 0 1% 0
b ABcdf
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23H: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?
Your financial situation

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Essential To Your Identity/Important
But Not Essential (NET) 1558 382 377 309 209 280
51% 43% 59% 47% 47% 68%
BD ABDE ABCDE
Essential to your identity 595 118 133 74 124 147
20% 13% 21% 11% 28% 36%
BD BD ABCD ABCDE
Important but not essential 962 265 244 236 85 133
32% 30% 38% 36% 19% 33%
E E ABE ABE E
Somewhat important 862 364 138 188 101 71
28% 41% 22% 29% 23% 17%
CEF ACDEF CeF f
Not Too/Not Important At All (NET) 597 138 119 158 130 53
20% 16% 19% 24% 29% 13%
BF F ABcF ABCdF
Not too important 376 114 73 110 48 31
12% 13% 1% 17% 1% 8%
F F f AbCEF
Not important at all 221 24 46 48 81 22
7% 3% 7% 7% 18% 5%
B B B ABCDF B
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 14 4 1 2 3 5
0 0 0 0 1% 1%
ac
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23I1: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?
The community where you live

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Essential To Your Identity/Important
But Not Essential (NET) 1242 317 306 221 138 259
41% 36% 48% 34% 31% 63%
BDE ABDE ABCDE
Essential to your identity 424 65 91 68 65 135
14% 7% 14% 10% 15% 33%
BD Bd b Bd ABCDE
Important but not essential 818 252 215 153 74 124
27% 28% 34% 23% 17% 30%
DE dE AbDE E DE
Somewhat important 1032 404 174 240 124 89
34% 46% 27% 37% 28% 22%
CEF ACDEF f CEF f
Not Too/Not Important At All (NET) 745 165 152 193 177 58
25% 19% 24% 29% 40% 14%
BF BF ABcF ABCDF
Not too important 484 136 116 140 59 34
16% 15% 18% 21% 13% 8%
F F eF ABEF F
Not important at all 261 29 36 53 117 25
9% 3% 6% 8% 27% 6%
BCf b B ABCDF b
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 12 1 3 3 3 2
0 0 0 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?
‘Essential To Your Identity/Important But Not Essential' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F

Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Your religion 1363 368 404 161 163 268
45% 41% 64% 24% 37% 65%

BDE D ABDE D ABDE
Your gender 1839 451 442 367 266 315
61% 51% 70% 56% 60% 77%

BD ABDE b B ABCDE
Your racial background 1273 307 251 257 202 256
42% 35% 40% 39% 46% 63%

B Bd ABCDE
Your political affiliation 1032 208 270 231 120 203
34% 23% 43% 35% 27% 50%

BE ABDE BE ABCcDE
Your occupation 1319 321 293 287 155 263
44% 36% 46% 44% 35% 64%

BE BE BE ABCDE

Your family's ancestry or country of

origin 1362 328 313 267 190 265
45% 37% 49% 41% 43% 65%

BD ABDe b ABCDE
Your education 1749 427 411 407 189 316
58% 48% 65% 62% 43% 77%

BE ABE ABE ABCDE
Your financial situation 1558 382 377 309 209 280
51% 43% 59% 47% 47% 68%

BD ABDE ABCDE
The community where you live 1242 317 306 221 138 259
41% 36% 48% 34% 31% 63%

BDE ABDE ABCDE
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Q23: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?

‘Somewhat Important' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Your religion 568 275 111 78 60 45
19% 31% 17% 12% 14% 1%
DEF ACDEF DF
Your gender 622 288 85 152 54 43
21% 32% 13% 23% 12% 11%
CEF ACDEF CEF
Your racial background 698 323 137 118 64 56
23% 36% 22% 18% 14% 14%
DEF ACDEF EF
Your political affiliation 828 330 147 173 69 109
27% 37% 23% 26% 16% 27%
CE ACDEF E E E
Your occupation 803 354 145 154 84 65
26% 40% 23% 24% 19% 16%
cdEF ACDEF F F
Your family's ancestry or country of
origin 738 338 122 128 93 58
24% 38% 19% 20% 21% 14%
CDF ACDEF f f F
Your education 735 329 106 143 97 60
24% 37% 17% 22% 22% 15%
CF ACDEF cF cF
Your financial situation 862 364 138 188 101 71
28% 41% 22% 29% 23% 17%
CEF ACDEF CeF f
The community where you live 1032 404 174 240 124 89
34% 46% 27% 37% 28% 22%
CEF ACDEF f CEF f
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Q23: How important are each of these characteristics to your own personal identity?

'Not Too/Not Important At All' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Your religion 1081 242 118 413 216 92
36% 27% 19% 63% 49% 22%
BCF [ ABCEF ABCF
Your gender 557 147 108 138 115 49
18% 17% 17% 21% 26% 12%
F f f abF ABCF
Your racial background 1044 255 246 278 173 91
34% 29% 39% 42% 39% 22%
BF F ABF ABF aBF
Your political affiliation 1147 345 214 249 247 92
38% 39% 34% 38% 56% 23%
cF F F F ABCDF
Your occupation 884 210 194 210 194 76
29% 24% 30% 32% 44% 19%
BF BF BF ABCDF
Your family's ancestry or country of
origin 909 216 198 258 157 80
30% 24% 31% 39% 35% 20%
BF BF ABCF ABF
Your education 535 131 117 105 151 33
18% 15% 18% 16% 34% 8%
BF F F F ABCDF
Your financial situation 597 138 119 158 130 53
20% 16% 19% 24% 29% 13%
BF F ABCcF ABCdF
The community where you live 745 165 152 193 177 58
25% 19% 24% 29% 40% 14%
BF BF ABCcF ABCDF
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Q24: The United States has a diverse population, with people of many different races, ethnicities, religions, and backgrounds. Do you think this diversity makes the country:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Much/Moderately Stronger (NET) 1913 467 289 620 199 339
63% 53% 45% 94% 45% 83%
BCE CE ABCEF ABCE
Much stronger 1073 118 107 472 132 244
35% 13% 17% 72% 30% 60%
BCE ABCEF BC ABCE
Moderately stronger 840 349 182 148 66 94
28% 39% 29% 23% 15% 23%
DEf ACDEF DE E E
Neither stronger nor weaker 815 367 215 32 158 42
27% 41% 34% 5% 36% 10%
DF ACDF ADF ADF D
Moderately/Much Weaker (NET) 287 50 129 5 84 20
9% 6% 20% 1% 19% 5%
BDF D ABDF ABDF D
Moderately weaker 197 42 104 4 34 14
7% 5% 16% 1% 8% 3%
BDF D ABDEF bDF D
Much weaker 90 8 25 1 50 6
3% 1% 4% 0 11% 2%
BD BDf ABCDF D
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 - - - - 0
A
SKIPPED ON WEB 14 4 2 0 1 6
0 0 0 - 0 2%
AcDe
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25A: Do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?
Through no fault of their own, white people are economically losing ground today compared to other racial and ethnic groups.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 863 197 378 45 138 105
28% 22% 59% 7% 31% 26%
BD D ABDEF BD D
Strongly agree 313 24 145 5 88 51
10% 3% 23% 1% 20% 13%
BD D ABDF ABDF BD
Somewhat agree 550 173 232 41 50 54
18% 19% 37% 6% 1% 13%
DEF DEF ABDEF D D
Neither agree nor disagree 974 449 178 108 135 105
32% 51% 28% 16% 30% 26%
CDF ACDEF D D D
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 1168 230 78 503 163 193
39% 26% 12% 77% 37% 47%
BC [ ABCEF BC ABCE
Somewhat disagree 477 192 51 135 31 69
16% 22% 8% 21% 7% 17%
CE ACE ACE CE
Strongly disagree 691 38 27 369 132 124
23% 4% 4% 56% 30% 30%
BC ABCEF ABC ABC
DON'T KNOW 8 3 0 0 1 4
0 0 - - 0 1%
ACD
SKIPPED ON WEB 18 9 2 1 5 1
1% 1% 0 0 1% 0
d d D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25B: Do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?
Discrimination against white people has become as big a problem as discrimination against Black people and other minorities.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 1044 241 495 32 155 123
34% 27% 78% 5% 35% 30%
BDf D ABDEF BD D
Strongly agree 469 50 242 4 112 61
15% 6% 38% 1% 25% 15%
BD D ABDEF ABDF BD
Somewhat agree 575 191 253 28 43 62
19% 21% 40% 4% 10% 15%
DEf aDEF ABDEF D DE
Neither agree nor disagree 678 379 80 56 96 66
22% 43% 13% 9% 22% 16%
CDF ACDEF D CDf D
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 1286 260 55 566 186 219
42% 29% 9% 86% 42% 54%
BC [ ABCEF BC ABCE
Somewhat disagree 397 174 37 87 31 68
13% 20% 6% 13% 7% 17%
CE ACDE CE aCE
Strongly disagree 889 86 17 480 154 152
29% 10% 3% 73% 35% 37%
BC C ABCEF ABC ABC
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 22 5 3 6 1
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0
REFUSED 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25C: Do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?
There is a group of people in this country who are trying to replace native-born Americans with immigrants who agree with their political views.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 1018 216 498 21 165 117
34% 24% 78% 3% 37% 29%
BDf D ABDEF BDF D
Strongly agree 521 26 307 8 120 60
17% 3% 48% 1% 27% 15%
BD d ABDEF ABDF BD
Somewhat agree 497 190 192 13 45 57
16% 21% 30% 2% 10% 14%
DE ADEF ABDEF D D
Neither agree nor disagree 842 439 92 88 132 91
28% 49% 14% 13% 30% 22%
CDF ACDEF CDF CcD
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 1134 222 33 544 140 195
37% 25% 5% 83% 32% 48%
BCE [ ABCEF BC ABCE
Somewhat disagree 349 158 18 79 28 65
12% 18% 3% 12% 6% 16%
CE ACDE CE [ ACE
Strongly disagree 786 64 15 465 112 130
26% 7% 2% 71% 25% 32%
BC C ABCEF BC ABCe
DON'T KNOW 6 2 2 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 29 8 9 3 4 5
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
d
REFUSED 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25D: Do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?

Immigrants are taking jobs away from people born in America.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 1029 259 474 19 178 99
34% 29% 75% 3% 40% 24%
BDF D ABDEF ABDF D
Strongly agree 441 30 241 1 120 49
15% 3% 38% 0 27% 12%
BD D ABDEF ABDF BD
Somewhat agree 588 229 234 18 58 51
19% 26% 37% 3% 13% 12%
DEF ADEF ABDEF D D
Neither agree nor disagree 694 388 105 41 96 63
23% 44% 17% 6% 22% 15%
CDF ACDEF D cDF D
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 1291 238 51 595 162 245
43% 27% 8% 90% 37% 60%
BCE [ ABCEF BC ABCE
Somewhat disagree 512 187 42 164 38 81
17% 21% 7% 25% 9% 20%
CE ACE ACE CE
Strongly disagree 779 51 10 430 124 164
26% 6% 1% 66% 28% 40%
BC C ABCEF BC ABCE
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 17 3 5 2 6 1
1% 0 1% 0 1% 0
Abd
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25E: Do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?
Immigrants are overtaking native-born Americans on the path to the American Dream.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 867 194 389 22 161 102
29% 22% 61% 3% 36% 25%
BD D ABDEF ABDF D
Strongly agree 371 29 177 0 115 50
12% 3% 28% - 26% 12%
BD D ABDF ABDF BD
Somewhat agree 496 164 213 22 45 52
16% 18% 34% 3% 10% 13%
DEf DEF ABDEF D D
Neither agree nor disagree 924 449 170 100 119 86
30% 51% 27% 15% 27% 21%
cDF ACDEF Df D D
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 1222 238 73 535 158 217
40% 27% 12% 81% 36% 53%
BCe [ ABCEF BC ABCE
Somewhat disagree 505 211 61 122 45 67
17% 24% 10% 19% 10% 16%
CE ACDEF CE CE
Strongly disagree 717 27 13 413 114 151
24% 3% 2% 63% 26% 37%
BC ABCEF BC ABCE
DON'T KNOW 5 2 1 0 1 1
0 0 0 - 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 13 6 2 0 4 2
0 1% 0 1% 1%
d D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25F: Do you agree, neither agree nor disagree, or disagree with the following statements?

Native-born Americans are losing economic, political, and cultural influence in this country because of the growing population of immigrants.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Agree (NET) 1020 224 478 37 172 109
34% 25% 75% 6% 39% 27%
BDF D ABDEF ABDF D
Strongly agree 457 23 253 8 125 48
15% 3% 40% 1% 28% 12%
BDf ABDEF ABDF BD
Somewhat agree 563 201 225 29 47 61
19% 23% 35% 4% 1% 15%
DEf ADEF ABDEF D D
Neither agree nor disagree 883 450 118 101 124 90
29% 51% 19% 15% 28% 22%
CDF ACDEF CDf D
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree (NET) 1111 211 33 518 141 208
37% 24% 5% 79% 32% 51%
BCe [ ABCEF BC ABCE
Somewhat disagree 486 187 25 160 36 78
16% 21% 4% 24% 8% 19%
CE ACE ACEf [ CE
Strongly disagree 626 24 9 358 105 130
21% 3% 1% 54% 24% 32%
BC ABCEF BC ABCE
DON'T KNOW 3 0 0 1 0 2
0 - - 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 13 4 0 4 0
0 0 1% - 1% 0
D D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26: Choose the statement that best describes you, even if it is not exactly right. In general,...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
| actively seek out news and
information 1715 373 422 438 189 293
57% 42% 66% 67% 43% 72%
BE ABE ABE ABE
I mostly bump into news and
information as | do other things or
hear about it from others 1301 507 212 217 251 115
43% 57% 33% 33% 57% 28%
CDF ACDF ACDF
DON'T KNOW 2 2 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 12 6 2 2 2 0
0 1% 0 0 0 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q27: Some people follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested.
Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
All The Time/Most Of The Time (NET) 1484 253 401 399 151 281
49% 29% 63% 61% 34% 69%
BE ABE ABE b ABDE
All the time 485 22 132 144 66 121
16% 3% 21% 22% 15% 30%
B ABE ABE B ABCDE
Most of the time 999 231 269 255 85 159
33% 26% 42% 39% 19% 39%
BE E ABE ABE ABE
Some of the time 1095 469 184 201 147 93
36% 53% 29% 31% 33% 23%
CDF ACDEF f F F
Hardly Ever/Never (NET) 451 165 50 57 144 34
15% 19% 8% 9% 32% 8%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
Hardly ever 320 119 44 51 86 20
1% 13% 7% 8% 20% 5%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
Never 131 46 7 6 57 14
4% 5% 1% 1% 13% 3%
CcD CD ABCDF CcD
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 - 0 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q28: Which of the following is your primary way of getting news and information about the government and public affairs these days?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Your friends and family members 209 77 37 28 45 23
7% 9% 6% 4% 10% 6%
D acD ACDF
Specific individuals you follow on
social media platforms 79 20 20 19 13 7
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Social media or YouTube 520 191 88 82 111 47
17% 22% 14% 13% 25% 11%
CDF ACDF ACDF
Digital or online news 498 105 121 149 70 52
16% 12% 19% 23% 16% 13%
Bf BF ABEF b
An artificial intelligence, or Al, chatbot 10 2 0 0 3 4
0 0 - - 1% 1%
cd aCD
Traditional broadcast networks: ABC,
CBS, or NBC News 442 170 59 86 39 88
15% 19% 9% 13% 9% 21%
CE ACDE ce ACDE
National newspapers such as The
New York Times, Washington Post,
Wall Street Journal, or USA Today 142 22 9 7 5 36
5% 2% 1% 11% 1% 9%
BCE ABCE ABCE
Cable channels such as Fox News,
CNN or MSNBC 411 65 155 91 39 60
14% 7% 24% 14% 9% 15%
BE ABDEF BE BE
Public television or radio 169 50 40 46 9 25
6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 6%
E E E E E
Local television news or local
newspapers 362 136 65 53 62 46
12% 15% 10% 8% 14% 11%
D ACD D
Telemundo or Univision 36 20 3 2 2 8
1% 2% 0 0 1% 2%
D ACDe cD
Foreign news sites such as Sky
News, BBC, CBC or Al Jazeera 41 8 11 10 6 7
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Other 95 15 26 15 34 5
3% 2% 4% 2% 8% 1%
BF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 18 2 4 2
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
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Q29A: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?
Your friends and family members

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1647 478 409 323 181 256
54% 54% 64% 49% 41% 63%
DE E ABDE E ABDE
A great deal 518 110 151 73 73 112
17% 12% 24% 11% 17% 27%
BD ABDE bD ABDE
A moderate amount 1129 368 259 251 108 144
37% 41% 41% 38% 24% 35%
E AEf E E E
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1230 368 210 299 221 132
41% 41% 33% 46% 50% 32%
CF CF ACF ABCF
A little 1003 321 193 249 148 92
33% 36% 30% 38% 33% 23%
F acF F ACF F
Not at all 227 47 17 51 73 40
7% 5% 3% 8% 17% 10%
BC C C ABCDF BC
Don't ever get information from this
source 134 31 14 32 36 21
4% 4% 2% 5% 8% 5%
Cc [ ABCd [
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 11 2 3 4 0
1% 1% 0 0 1% 0
acf
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q29B: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?
Specific individuals you follow on social media platforms

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 876 260 188 169 100 159
29% 29% 30% 26% 23% 39%
dE E E ABCDE
A great deal 248 45 61 43 27 72
8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 18%
B Bde ABCDE
A moderate amount 628 215 127 126 73 87
21% 24% 20% 19% 17% 21%
E ADE
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1429 440 300 287 238 164
47% 50% 47% 44% 54% 40%
dF dF f AcDF
A little 838 313 161 172 105 86
28% 35% 25% 26% 24% 21%
F ACDEF
Not at all 592 127 139 115 133 78
20% 14% 22% 18% 30% 19%
B B ABCDF b
Don't ever get information from this
source 698 176 146 196 95 84
23% 20% 23% 30% 22% 21%
B ABCEF
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 28 11 1 5 9 1
1% 1% 0 1% 2% 0
c c ACf
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q29C: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?

Social media or YouTube

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 810 266 140 132 118 154
27% 30% 22% 20% 27% 38%
CcD ACD D ABCDE
A great deal 229 56 30 29 44 7
8% 6% 5% 4% 10% 17%
CcD bCD ABCDE
A moderate amount 581 211 110 104 74 82
19% 24% 17% 16% 17% 20%
D ACDE
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1746 512 388 407 259 181
58% 58% 61% 62% 59% 44%
F F F AF F
A little 991 353 203 204 134 96
33% 40% 32% 31% 30% 24%
F ACDEF F F f
Not at all 755 159 185 203 124 84
25% 18% 29% 31% 28% 21%
Bf ABF ABF BF
Don't ever get information from this
source 452 97 106 115 63 71
15% 11% 17% 18% 14% 17%
B B aB B
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 23 13 1 2 2 4
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
ACd
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q29D: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?
Digital or online news

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1313 375 233 336 124 245
43% 42% 37% 51% 28% 60%
CE cE E ABCE ABCDE
A great deal 307 59 48 61 30 109
10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 27%
BCE ABCDE
A moderate amount 1006 315 185 275 94 137
33% 35% 29% 42% 21% 33%
cE CE E ABCEF E
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1398 426 345 268 238 121
46% 48% 54% 41% 54% 30%
DF DF ABDF F ADF
A little 1075 362 246 237 137 93
35% 41% 39% 36% 31% 23%
eF AEF EF F F
Not at all 323 64 99 32 100 28
1% 7% 16% 5% 23% 7%
BDF ABDF ABCDF
Don't ever get information from this
source 295 75 55 50 74 42
10% 8% 9% 8% 17% 10%
d ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 25 12 2 3 7 1
1% 1% 0 0 2% 0
cdf
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q29E: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?
An artificial intelligence, or Al, chatbot

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 319 136 23 29 34 95
1% 15% 4% 4% 8% 23%
CDe ACDE Cd ABCDE
A great deal 84 20 3 2 15 44
3% 2% 1% 0 3% 11%
CcD cb CcD ABCDE
A moderate amount 234 116 20 27 19 51
8% 13% 3% 4% 4% 13%
CDE ACDE ACDE
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1700 492 387 369 263 189
56% 55% 61% 56% 59% 46%
F F AbF F F
A little 599 259 96 109 62 73
20% 29% 15% 17% 14% 18%
CDE ACDEF
Not at all 1101 233 292 260 201 116
36% 26% 46% 40% 45% 28%
BF ABdF aBF ABF
Don't ever get information from this
source 985 249 223 255 139 120
33% 28% 35% 39% 31% 29%
B B ABEF
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 2 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 26 11 2 2 5
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q29F: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?
Traditional broadcast networks: ABC, CBS, or NBC News

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1442 484 141 408 108 302
48% 54% 22% 62% 24% 74%
CE ACE ABCE ABCDE
A great deal 478 120 43 116 32 167
16% 14% 7% 18% 7% 41%
bCE CE bCE ABCDE
A moderate amount 964 363 98 292 76 135
32% 41% 15% 44% 17% 33%
CE ACEF ACEF CE
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1334 345 417 214 267 91
44% 39% 66% 33% 60% 22%
BDF DF ABDF F ABDF
A little 855 278 206 175 124 71
28% 31% 32% 27% 28% 17%
F AdF AdF F F
Not at all 478 66 211 38 142 20
16% 7% 33% 6% 32% 5%
BDF ABDF ABDF
Don't ever get information from this
source 232 48 76 34 61 13
8% 5% 12% 5% 14% 3%
BDF ABDF ABDF
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 2 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 21 11 1 0 6 2
1% 1% 0 - 1% 1%
d acD cD
REFUSED 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q29G: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?
National newspapers such as The New York Times, Washington Post, Wall Street Journal, or USA Today

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1152 313 97 394 89 259
38% 35% 15% 60% 20% 63%
CE CE ABCE c ABCE
A great deal 341 43 15 139 22 122
1% 5% 2% 21% 5% 30%
BCE [ ABCE c ABCDE
A moderate amount 811 270 82 255 67 137
27% 30% 13% 39% 15% 33%
CE ACE ABCE ACE
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1344 423 395 191 244 92
44% 48% 62% 29% 55% 22%
DF aDF ABDeF F ABDF
A little 829 323 173 163 102 69
27% 36% 27% 25% 23% 17%
eF ACDEF F F f
Not at all 515 101 222 28 142 23
17% 11% 35% 4% 32% 6%
BDF DF ABDF ABDF
Don't ever get information from this
source 514 143 142 70 103 57
17% 16% 22% 11% 23% 14%
D D ABDF ABDF
DON'T KNOW 2 1 0 2 0 0
0 0 - 0 - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 8 1 1 7 1
1% 1% 0 0 2% 0
ACD
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q29H: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?
Cable channels such as Fox, CNN. or MSNBC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1153 337 227 247 98 245
38% 38% 36% 38% 22% 60%
E E E E ABCDE
A great deal 349 66 80 51 42 111
12% 7% 13% 8% 9% 27%
BD BD ABCDE
A moderate amount 804 271 146 196 56 134
27% 31% 23% 30% 13% 33%
cE ACE E aCE ACE
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1506 441 343 323 268 131
50% 50% 54% 49% 61% 32%
F F AF F ABcDF
A little 964 352 200 219 103 90
32% 40% 32% 33% 23% 22%
EF ACDEF EF EF
Not at all 542 89 143 104 165 41
18% 10% 23% 16% 37% 10%
BF ABDF BF ABCDF
Don't ever get information from this
source 355 106 63 86 71 29
12% 12% 10% 13% 16% 7%
F F F AbCF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 17 4 2 1 5 4
1% 0 0 0 1% 1%
d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q291: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?
Public television or radio

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1358 405 181 397 102 272
45% 46% 29% 60% 23% 67%
CE CE ABCE ABCdE
A great deal 450 72 45 172 28 134
15% 8% 7% 26% 6% 33%
BCE ABCE ABCDE
A moderate amount 908 333 136 226 74 138
30% 38% 21% 34% 17% 34%
CE ACE ACE CE
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1296 383 371 188 254 101
43% 43% 58% 29% 58% 25%
DF DF ABDF ABDF
A little 873 319 201 145 127 82
29% 36% 32% 22% 29% 20%
DF ADEF DF DF
Not at all 423 64 170 42 128 20
14% 7% 27% 6% 29% 5%
BDF ABDF ABDF
Don't ever get information from this
source 357 95 81 68 82 31
12% 11% 13% 10% 18% 8%
E F ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 2 4 4
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




—s Backto ToC
.‘ b m

AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey
WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5
Table 122

Q29J: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?
Local television news or local newspapers

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 1586 489 250 406 125 317
52% 55% 39% 62% 28% 77%
CE CE E ABCE ABCDE
A great deal 444 94 55 100 36 159
15% 11% 9% 15% 8% 39%
BCE BCE ABCDE
A moderate amount 1143 395 195 306 89 157
38% 44% 31% 47% 20% 39%
CE ACEf E ACEF CE
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1216 347 339 198 249 84
40% 39% 53% 30% 56% 20%
DF DF ABDF F ABDF
A little 932 304 251 174 142 62
31% 34% 39% 26% 32% 15%
DF ADF AbDEF F dF
Not at all 284 42 88 24 107 22
9% 5% 14% 4% 24% 5%
BDF ABDF ABCDF
Don't ever get information from this
source 207 47 46 51 56 7
7% 5% 7% 8% 13% 2%
bF F F F ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 2 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 5 0 1 12 2
1% 1% - 0 3% 0
c ABCDF
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q29K: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?
Telemundo or Univision

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 356 146 20 57 31 101
12% 16% 3% 9% 7% 25%
CDE ACDE [ Cc ABCDE
A great deal 93 23 4 11 11 44
3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 11%
CcD [ Cc ABCDE
A moderate amount 264 124 16 46 21 57
9% 14% 3% 7% 5% 14%
CE ACDE [ ACDE
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1211 398 284 168 222 139
40% 45% 45% 26% 50% 34%
DF ADF ADF ADF D
A little 450 207 61 70 58 55
15% 23% 10% 11% 13% 13%
CcD ACDEF
Not at all 761 192 223 98 164 84
25% 22% 35% 15% 37% 20%
BDf D ABDF ABDF d
Don't ever get information from this
source 1433 333 326 425 183 165
47% 38% 51% 65% 41% 40%
BEF aBEF ABCEF
DON'T KNOW 5 2 1 2 0 2
0 0 0 0 - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 25 8 4 6 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q29L: How much do you trust information from the following sources about the government and public affairs?

Foreign news sites such as Sky News, BBC, CBC or Al Jazeera

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Great Deal/A Moderate Amount
(NET) 873 216 81 291 74 211
29% 24% 13% 44% 17% 52%
BCE CE ABCE ABCDE
A great deal 219 33 7 69 26 84
7% 4% 1% 11% 6% 21%
BC [ ABCE Cc ABCDE
A moderate amount 654 183 74 222 48 127
22% 21% 12% 34% 1% 31%
CE CE ABCE ABCE
A Little/Not At All (NET) 1407 444 378 216 257 113
46% 50% 59% 33% 58% 28%
DF ADF ABDF ABDF
A little 791 290 192 152 93 64
26% 33% 30% 23% 21% 16%
dEF ADEF ADEF F f
Not at all 617 154 186 64 164 50
20% 17% 29% 10% 37% 12%
BDF Df ABDF ABCDF
Don't ever get information from this
source 730 220 174 147 108 81
24% 25% 27% 22% 24% 20%
f adF
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 2 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 1 2
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q30: How much attention have you paid to the 2024 presidential campaign so far?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
An Extreme Amount/A Lot Of
Attention (NET) 1456 250 405 395 162 244
48% 28% 64% 60% 37% 60%
BE ABE ABE B ABE
An extreme amount of attention 519 29 168 146 72 104
17% 3% 26% 22% 16% 25%
B ABE ABE B ABE
A lot of attention 937 221 237 248 90 140
31% 25% 37% 38% 20% 34%
BE ABE ABE BE
Some attention 972 395 167 190 112 108
32% 45% 26% 29% 25% 26%
CdEF ACDEF
Only A Little Attention/No Attention At
All (NET) 598 241 64 72 169 53
20% 27% 10% 11% 38% 13%
CDF ACDF ABCDF
Only a little attention 396 169 50 58 84 36
13% 19% 8% 9% 19% 9%
CDF ACDF ACDF
No attention at all 202 72 14 14 85 17
7% 8% 2% 2% 19% 4%
CDf CDF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 5 1 0 0 0 4
0 0 - - - 1%
AbCDe
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey
WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5

Table 126

Backto ToC

Q31A: How well do each of the following keep you informed of the most important stories of the day?

The news media in general

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Very/Fairly Well (NET) 1808 546 287 461 178 336
60% 61% 45% 70% 40% 82%
CE CE ABCE ABCDE
Very well 344 50 44 70 40 141
11% 6% 7% 11% 9% 34%
BC BC b ABCDE
Fairly well 1464 496 243 390 139 195
48% 56% 38% 59% 31% 48%
CE ACEF e ACEF CE
Not Too/Not At All Well (NET) 1194 330 347 196 260 62
39% 37% 55% 30% 59% 15%
DF DF ABDF F ABDF
Not too well 818 265 205 172 124 52
27% 30% 32% 26% 28% 13%
F aF ADF F F
Not at all well 377 65 142 24 136 10
12% 7% 22% 4% 31% 2%
BDF DF ABDF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 29 12 2 0 12
1% 1% 0 - 1% 3%
cD cD D ACDe
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey
WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5

Table 127

Backto ToC

Q31B: How well do each of the following keep you informed of the most important stories of the day?

The news media you use most often

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Very/Fairly Well (NET) 2297 605 526 578 239 349
76% 68% 83% 88% 54% 85%
BE E ABE ABCE ABE
Very well 671 76 180 150 74 192
22% 9% 28% 23% 17% 47%
BE ABdE BE B ABCDE
Fairly well 1626 529 346 428 166 158
54% 60% 54% 65% 38% 39%
EF AEF EF AbCEF
Not Too/Not At All Well (NET) 710 274 107 77 199 54
23% 31% 17% 12% 45% 13%
CDF ACDF D ABCDF
Not too well 502 215 83 62 103 40
17% 24% 13% 9% 23% 10%
CDF ACDF d ACDF
Not at all well 208 59 24 15 96 14
7% 7% 4% 2% 22% 3%
CDF cDf ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 23 10 2 2 4
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q31: How well do each of the following keep you informed of the most important stories of the day?

'Very/Fairly Well' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F

Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 1808 546 287 461 178 336
60% 61% 45% 70% 40% 82%

CE CE ABCE ABCDE
The news media you use most often 2297 605 526 578 239 349
76% 68% 83% 88% 54% 85%
BE E ABE ABCE ABE
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Q31: How well do each of the following keep you informed of the most important stories of the day?
'Not Too/Not At All Well' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 1194 330 347 196 260 62
39% 37% 55% 30% 59% 15%
DF DF ABDF F ABDF
The news media you use most often 710 274 107 77 199 54
23% 31% 17% 12% 45% 13%
CDF ACDF D ABCDF
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Q32A: In presenting the news dealing with political and social issues, do you think that each of the following deal fairly with all sides, or do they tend to favor one side?
The news media in general

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Deal fairly with both sides 1012 394 64 233 117 204
33% 44% 10% 35% 26% 50%
CE ACDE CE [ ACDE
Tend to favor one side 1968 476 566 418 314 194
65% 54% 89% 64% 71% 47%
BF f ABDEF BF ABDF
DON'T KNOW 4 2 1 0 0 1
0 0 0 - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 45 15 3 5 1 10
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
c c cb Cd
REFUSED 1 1 0 1 0 0
0 0 - 0 - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q32B: In presenting the news dealing with political and social issues, do you think that each of the following deal fairly with all sides, or do they tend to favor one side?
The news media you use most often

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Deal fairly with both sides 1647 503 306 366 206 265
54% 57% 48% 56% 47% 65%
CE CE CE ABCDE
Tend to favor one side 1336 362 326 286 226 136
44% 41% 51% 44% 51% 33%
bF F ABDF F ABDF
DON'T KNOW 3 1 0 0 0 1
0 0 - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 45 21 3 4 10 7
1% 2% 0 1% 2% 2%
Cd ACD Cd
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q32: In presenting the news dealing with political and social issues, do you think that each of the following deal fairly with all sides, or do they tend to favor one side?
'‘Deal Fairly With Both Sides' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F

Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 1012 394 64 233 117 204
33% 44% 10% 35% 26% 50%

CE ACDE CE [ ACDE
The news media you use most often 1647 503 306 366 206 265
54% 57% 48% 56% 47% 65%

CE CE CE ABCDE
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Q32: In presenting the news dealing with political and social issues, do you think that each of the following deal fairly with all sides, or do they tend to favor one side?
'Tend To Favor One Side' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F

Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 1968 476 566 418 314 194
65% 54% 89% 64% 71% 47%

BF f ABDEF BF ABDF
The news media you use most often 1336 362 326 286 226 136
44% 41% 51% 44% 51% 33%

bF F ABDF F ABDF
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Q33A: Would you say each of the following are willing to admit their mistakes, try to cover up their mistakes or neither?
The news media in general

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Willing to admit mistal 492 175 27 123 39 127
16% 20% 4% 19% 9% 31%
CE ACE aCE [ ABCDE
Try to cover up mistak 1592 359 487 312 274 159
53% 40% 77% 47% 62% 39%
BDF ABDEF BF ABDF
Neither 900 339 120 215 113 113
30% 38% 19% 33% 25% 28%
Ce ACdEF CE [ [
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 - - - 0 0
A
SKIPPED ON WEB 46 15 1 7 16 7
2% 2% 0 1% 4% 2%
c Cc AbCD C
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q33B: Would you say each of the following are willing to admit their mistakes, try to cover up their mistakes or neither?
The news media you use most often

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Willing to admit mistal 1243 266 291 338 125 224
41% 30% 46% 51% 28% 55%
BE ABE ABCE ABCE
Try to cover up mistak 816 248 182 127 168 91
27% 28% 29% 19% 38% 22%
Df Df Df ABCDF
Neither 930 360 160 185 139 87
31% 40% 25% 28% 31% 21%
CF ACDEF F cF
DON'T KNOW 2 0 0 0 0 2
0 - - - 0 0
A
SKIPPED ON WEB 41 15 3 7 10 6
1% 2% 0 1% 2% 1%
c c Cc
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q33: Would you say each of the following are willing to admit their mistakes, try to cover up their mistakes or neither?
'Willing To Admit Mistakes' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 492 175 27 123 39 127
16% 20% 4% 19% 9% 31%
CE ACE aCE [ ABCDE
The news media you use most often 1243 266 291 338 125 224
41% 30% 46% 51% 28% 55%
BE ABE ABCE ABCE
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Q33: Would you say each of the following are willing to admit their mistakes, try to cover up their mistakes or neither?
'Try To Cover Up Mistakes' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 1592 359 487 312 274 159
53% 40% 77% 47% 62% 39%
BDF ABDEF BF ABDF
The news media you use most often 816 248 182 127 168 91
27% 28% 29% 19% 38% 22%
Df Df Df ABCDF
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Q33: Would you say each of the following are willing to admit their mistakes, try to cover up their mistakes or neither?
‘Neither' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 900 339 120 215 113 113
30% 38% 19% 33% 25% 28%
Ce ACdEF CE [ [
The news media you use most often 930 360 160 185 139 87
31% 40% 25% 28% 31% 21%
CF ACDEF F cF
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Q34A: Would you say each of the following protects democracy, or hurts democracy, or neither?

The news media in general

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Protect democracy 714 240 42 210 57 164
24% 27% 7% 32% 13% 40%
CE ACE AbCE [ ABCDE
Hurt democracy 1107 179 461 178 189 100
37% 20% 73% 27% 43% 25%
BDF ABDEF B ABDF
Neither 1179 458 128 265 190 138
39% 52% 20% 40% 43% 34%
Cf ACDEF Cf CF [
DON'T KNOW 3 1 1 0 0 1
0 0 0 - 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 29 10 4 6 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q34B: Would you say each of the following protects democracy, or hurts democracy, or neither?

The news media you use most often

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Protect democracy 1235 292 267 360 95 220
41% 33% 42% 55% 22% 54%
BE E BE ABCE ABCE
Hurt democracy 461 132 120 52 110 47
15% 15% 19% 8% 25% 12%
Df D AbDF ABcDF
Neither 1305 456 247 241 232 130
43% 51% 39% 37% 52% 32%
cDF ACDF f ACDF
DON'T KNOW 2 1 0 0 0 1
0 0 - - 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 28 7 2 4 5 11
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 3%
c ABCD
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q34: Would you say each of the following protects democracy, or hurts democracy, or neither?

'Protect Democracy' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 714 240 42 210 57 164
24% 27% 7% 32% 13% 40%
CE ACE AbCE [ ABCDE
The news media you use most often 1235 292 267 360 95 220
41% 33% 42% 55% 22% 54%
BE E BE ABCE ABCE
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Q34: Would you say each of the following protects democracy, or hurts democracy, or neither?

'Hurt Democracy' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 1107 179 461 178 189 100
37% 20% 73% 27% 43% 25%
BDF ABDEF B ABDF
The news media you use most often 461 132 120 52 110 47
15% 15% 19% 8% 25% 12%
Df D AbDF ABcDF
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Q34: Would you say each of the following protects democracy, or hurts democracy, or neither?
‘Neither' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 1179 458 128 265 190 138
39% 52% 20% 40% 43% 34%
Cf ACDEF Cf CF [
The news media you use most often 1305 456 247 241 232 130
43% 51% 39% 37% 52% 32%
cDF ACDF f ACDF
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Q35A: Would you say each of the following is more interested in making money or telling the truth, or neither?
The news media in general

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Making money 1824 412 507 449 279 176
60% 46% 80% 68% 63% 43%
BF ABDEF ABF BF
Telling the truth 498 159 26 111 43 158
16% 18% 4% 17% 10% 39%
CE CE CE [ ABCDE
Neither 664 304 99 92 107 62
22% 34% 16% 14% 24% 15%
CDF ACDEF CDF
DON'T KNOW 6 3 0 0 0 3
0 0 - - 0 1%
acd
SKIPPED ON WEB 39 10 3 5 13 9
1% 1% 0 1% 3% 2%
c ABCD Cd
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q35B: Would you say each of the following is more interested in making money or telling the truth, or neither?
The news media you use most often

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Making money 1118 332 248 226 211 101
37% 37% 39% 34% 48% 25%
F F F F ABCDF
Telling the truth 1192 242 278 327 106 239
39% 27% 44% 50% 24% 58%
BE ABE ABCE ABCDE
Neither 687 304 105 100 113 64
23% 34% 17% 15% 26% 16%
CDF ACDEF CDF
DON'T KNOW 3 3 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - 0 -
a
SKIPPED ON WEB 31 7 4 3 12 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
ABCD
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q35: Would you say each of the following is more interested in making money or telling the truth, or neither?

'Making Money' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 1824 412 507 449 279 176
60% 46% 80% 68% 63% 43%
BF ABDEF ABF BF
The news media you use most often 1118 332 248 226 211 101
37% 37% 39% 34% 48% 25%
F F F F ABCDF
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Q35: Would you say each of the following is more interested in making money or telling the truth, or neither?

'Telling The Truth' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F

Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 498 159 26 111 43 158
16% 18% 4% 17% 10% 39%

CE CE CE [ ABCDE
The news media you use most often 1192 242 278 327 106 239
39% 27% 44% 50% 24% 58%

BE ABE ABCE ABCDE
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Q35: Would you say each of the following is more interested in making money or telling the truth, or neither?

‘Neither' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
The news media in general 664 304 99 92 107 62
22% 34% 16% 14% 24% 15%
CDF ACDEF CDF
The news media you use most often 687 304 105 100 113 64
23% 34% 17% 15% 26% 16%
CDF ACDEF CDF
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Q36: Compared with five years ago, would you say you pay more attention to news, less attention, or about the same amount?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
More attention 1068 256 239 242 139 191
35% 29% 38% 37% 31% 47%
B Be B ABCDE
Less attention 610 208 114 109 137 41
20% 23% 18% 17% 31% 10%
DF ACDF F F ABCDF
About the same amount 1336 420 279 305 162 170
44% 47% 44% 46% 37% 42%
E aE e E
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 18 4 3 0 7
1% 0 0 0 1% 2%
d d AbD
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q37A: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
Reassured

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 619 227 91 74 48 179
20% 26% 14% 11% 11% 44%
CDE ACDE ABCDE
Alot 88 13 10 9 1 46
3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 11%
BcD ABCDE
Some 530 214 81 65 37 132
17% 24% 13% 10% 8% 32%
CDE ACDE e ABCDE
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 2391 655 539 580 390 227
79% 74% 85% 88% 88% 55%
BF F ABF ABF ABF
Not much 1365 498 281 328 111 145
45% 56% 44% 50% 25% 36%
EF ACDEF EF AcEF E
Not at all 1026 157 258 251 278 81
34% 18% 41% 38% 63% 20%
BF ABF ABF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 22 5 3 4
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 151

Q37B: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
Misled

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 1948 506 547 369 324 202
64% 57% 86% 56% 73% 49%
BDF F ABDEF f ABDF
A lot 677 61 283 98 183 52
22% 7% 45% 15% 41% 13%
BDF ABDF B ABDF B
Some 1272 445 264 271 141 150
42% 50% 41% 41% 32% 37%
Ef ACDEF E E
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 1062 370 85 287 116 204
35% 42% 13% 44% 26% 50%
CE ACE ACE [ ABCdE
Not much 691 265 56 211 51 108
23% 30% 9% 32% 12% 26%
CE ACE ACEf CE
Not at all 371 105 29 76 65 97
12% 12% 5% 12% 15% 24%
Cc C C [ ABCDE
DON'T KNOW 3 3 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
a
SKIPPED ON WEB 18 9 1 2
1% 1% 1% 0 0 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 152

Q37C: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
Angry

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 2078 491 511 528 324 224
69% 55% 80% 80% 73% 55%
BF ABEF ABEF aBF
Alot 722 60 202 212 176 71
24% 7% 32% 32% 40% 17%
BF ABF ABF ABCDF B
Some 1355 430 308 316 148 152
45% 48% 49% 48% 34% 37%
EF AEF aEF aEF
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 925 384 116 128 113 183
31% 43% 18% 20% 26% 45%
CDE ACDE CcD ACDE
Not much 550 270 75 85 42 77
18% 30% 12% 13% 10% 19%
CDE ACDEF CDE
Not at all 375 114 41 43 71 106
12% 13% 6% 7% 16% 26%
CD CD ACD ABCDE
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 28 13 8 0 2
1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
D D D D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 153

Q37D: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
Confused

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 1466 416 355 301 222 170
48% 47% 56% 46% 50% 42%
F ABDF F
A lot 377 59 92 56 110 60
12% 7% 14% 9% 25% 15%
BD BD ABCDF BD
Some 1088 357 264 245 112 110
36% 40% 42% 37% 25% 27%
EF AEF AEF EF
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 1545 467 278 354 214 231
51% 53% 44% 54% 48% 57%
c Cc C ACe
Not much 916 324 155 232 106 99
30% 37% 24% 35% 24% 24%
CEF ACEF ACEF
Not at all 629 143 123 122 108 132
21% 16% 19% 19% 25% 32%
B aBcD ABCDE
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 4 2 1 6 7
1% 0 0 0 1% 2%
d D AbCD
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q37E: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
Inspired

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 683 258 81 99 53 192
23% 29% 13% 15% 12% 47%
CDE ACDE ABCDE
Alot 130 23 4 15 18 70
4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 17%
BCD [ [ [ ABCDE
Some 553 235 78 83 35 122
18% 26% 12% 13% 8% 30%
CDE ACDE e E ACDE
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 2323 623 552 557 383 208
77% 70% 87% 85% 87% 51%
BF F ABF ABF ABF
Not much 1243 414 277 304 118 129
41% 47% 44% 46% 27% 32%
EF AEF EF AEF
Not at all 1081 208 275 253 265 79
36% 23% 43% 39% 60% 19%
BF ABF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 25 7 2 1 6 8
1% 1% 0 0 1% 2%
D D ACD
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q37F: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
Informed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 2070 569 401 551 190 359
68% 64% 63% 84% 43% 88%
BCE E E ABCE ABCE
Alot 475 64 65 124 44 178
16% 7% 10% 19% 10% 44%
BCE b ABCE ABCDE
Some 1595 505 336 427 147 181
53% 57% 53% 65% 33% 44%
EF AEF EF ABCEF E
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 941 313 229 103 249 47
31% 35% 36% 16% 56% 12%
DF ADF ADF ABCDF
Not much 657 240 174 90 125 27
22% 27% 27% 14% 28% 7%
DF ADF ADF F ADF
Not at all 284 73 55 13 123 20
9% 8% 9% 2% 28% 5%
DF Df Df ABCDF D
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 5 2 3
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q37G: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
Anxious

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 1782 418 380 493 270 221
59% 47% 60% 75% 61% 54%
Bf B ABCEF Bf b
Alot 625 74 113 227 143 68
21% 8% 18% 35% 32% 17%
Bf B ABCF ABCF B
Some 1157 344 267 266 127 153
38% 39% 42% 41% 29% 37%
E E aE E E
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 1231 463 251 162 168 186
41% 52% 40% 25% 38% 46%
D ACDEf D D aDe
Not much 701 301 145 109 66 79
23% 34% 23% 17% 15% 19%
DE ACDEF DE
Not at all 530 162 106 53 102 108
17% 18% 17% 8% 23% 26%
D D D AbCD ABCD
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 17 6 4 2 4 1
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 157

Q37H: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
Empowered

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 658 234 78 105 53 188
22% 26% 12% 16% 12% 46%
CDE ACDE ABCDE
Alot 118 22 6 12 16 60
4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 15%
BCD c [ ABCDE
Some 540 211 72 92 36 128
18% 24% 1% 14% 8% 31%
CDE ACDE E ABCDE
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 2345 646 550 548 384 216
7% 73% 87% 83% 87% 53%
BF F ABF ABF ABF
Not much 1206 426 251 297 109 123
40% 48% 40% 45% 25% 30%
EF ACEF EF AcEF
Not at all 1139 220 298 252 276 93
38% 25% 47% 38% 62% 23%
BF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 4 1 3 0 0 0
0 0 1% - - -
a
SKIPPED ON WEB 24 7 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q371: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
Sad or depressed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 1862 458 408 496 294 207
61% 52% 64% 75% 67% 51%
BF BF ABCEF ABF
A lot 651 64 138 213 157 80
21% 7% 22% 32% 36% 19%
B B ABCF ABCF B
Some 1211 394 270 283 137 127
40% 44% 43% 43% 31% 31%
EF AEF EF EF
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 1145 419 223 161 141 201
38% 47% 35% 25% 32% 49%
DE ACDE D D ACDE
Not much 673 276 134 106 62 95
22% 31% 21% 16% 14% 23%
DE ACDEF dE DE
Not at all 471 142 89 55 79 106
16% 16% 14% 8% 18% 26%
D D D D ABCDE
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 24 11 4 0 2
1% 1% 1% - 2% 0
d D d D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 159

Q37J: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
It does not feel relevant to my life

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 1309 381 294 252 222 160
43% 43% 46% 38% 50% 39%
D Df ABDF
A lot 279 34 65 49 97 34
9% 4% 10% 7% 22% 8%
B B B ABCDF B
Some 1030 347 229 204 125 126
34% 39% 36% 31% 28% 31%
E ADEF E
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 1679 493 330 401 212 244
55% 56% 52% 61% 48% 60%
E E AbCE CE
Not much 948 361 201 201 88 97
31% 41% 32% 31% 20% 24%
EF ACDEF EF EF
Not at all 731 132 129 199 124 147
24% 15% 20% 30% 28% 36%
BC B ABC aBC ABCE
DON'T KNOW 3 1 0 2 0 0
0 0 - 0 - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 40 13 1 2 6
1% 1% 2% 0 2% 1%
D d D D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 160

Q37K: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
Overwhelmed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Some (NET) 1702 433 358 445 257 208
56% 49% 56% 68% 58% 51%
Bf B ABCEF Bf
A lot 566 70 112 184 133 68
19% 8% 18% 28% 30% 17%
B B ABCF ABCF B
Some 1137 363 247 262 125 140
37% 41% 39% 40% 28% 34%
E AEf E E
Not Much/Not At All (NET) 1309 449 272 209 179 199
43% 51% 43% 32% 41% 49%
D ACDE D D aDe
Not much 758 317 133 129 93 87
25% 36% 21% 20% 21% 21%
CDe ACDEF
Not at all 551 133 140 81 86 11
18% 15% 22% 12% 20% 27%
BD ABD bD ABDE
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 4 2 2
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




—s Backto ToC
.‘ b m

AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey
WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5
Table 161

Q37: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
'A Lot/Some' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B [ D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Reassured 619 227 91 74 48 179
20% 26% 14% 11% 11% 44%
CDE ACDE ABCDE
Misled 1948 506 547 369 324 202
64% 57% 86% 56% 73% 49%
BDF F ABDEF f ABDF
Angry 2078 491 511 528 324 224
69% 55% 80% 80% 73% 55%
BF ABEF ABEF aBF
Confused 1466 416 355 301 222 170
48% 47% 56% 46% 50% 42%
F ABDF F
Inspired 683 258 81 99 53 192
23% 29% 13% 15% 12% 47%
CDE ACDE ABCDE
Informed 2070 569 401 551 190 359
68% 64% 63% 84% 43% 88%
BCE E E ABCE ABCE
Anxious 1782 418 380 493 270 221
59% 47% 60% 75% 61% 54%
Bf B ABCEF Bf b
Empowered 658 234 78 105 53 188
22% 26% 12% 16% 12% 46%
CDE ACDE ABCDE
Sad or depressed 1862 458 408 496 294 207
61% 52% 64% 75% 67% 51%
BF BF ABCEF ABF
It does not feel relevant to my life 1309 381 294 252 222 160
43% 43% 46% 38% 50% 39%
D Df ABDF
Overwhelmed 1702 433 358 445 257 208
56% 49% 56% 68% 58% 51%
Bf B ABCEF Bf
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Table 162

Q37: How much do each of the following describe the way you feel when you hear or read the news these days?
‘Not Much/Not At All' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B [ D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Reassured 2391 655 539 580 390 227
79% 74% 85% 88% 88% 55%
BF F ABF ABF ABF
Misled 1062 370 85 287 116 204
35% 42% 13% 44% 26% 50%
CE ACE ACE Cc ABCdE
Angry 925 384 116 128 113 183
31% 43% 18% 20% 26% 45%
CDE ACDE CcD ACDE
Confused 1545 467 278 354 214 231
51% 53% 44% 54% 48% 57%
c C C ACe
Inspired 2323 623 552 557 383 208
77% 70% 87% 85% 87% 51%
BF F ABF ABF ABF
Informed 941 313 229 103 249 47
31% 35% 36% 16% 56% 12%
DF ADF ADF ABCDF
Anxious 1231 463 251 162 168 186
41% 52% 40% 25% 38% 46%
D ACDEf D D aDe
Empowered 2345 646 550 548 384 216
7% 73% 87% 83% 87% 53%
BF F ABF ABF ABF
Sad or depressed 1145 419 223 161 141 201
38% 47% 35% 25% 32% 49%
DE ACDE D D ACDE
It does not feel relevant to my life 1679 493 330 401 212 244
55% 56% 52% 61% 48% 60%
E E AbCE CE
Overwhelmed 1309 449 272 209 179 199
43% 51% 43% 32% 41% 49%
D ACDE D D aDe
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Q38A: Do each of the following statements describe the way you interact with news, or not?
I set limits on the amount of time | spend watching or reading news

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Yes 1591 445 382 330 237 197
53% 50% 60% 50% 54% 48%
ABDeF
No 1410 432 246 323 201 208
47% 49% 39% 49% 46% 51%
c Cc [ c [
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 29 11
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q38B: Do each of the following statements describe the way you interact with news, or not?
| feel worse the more time | spend watching or reading news

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Yes 1737 426 401 432 296 182
57% 48% 63% 66% 67% 44%
BF ABF ABF ABF
No 1266 451 228 223 142 222
42% 51% 36% 34% 32% 54%
CDE ACDE ACDE
DON'T KNOW 4 2 2 0 0 1
0 0 0 - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 25 10 4 2 4 4
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q38C: Do each of the following statements describe the way you interact with news, or not?
I often take extended breaks from watching or reading news

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Yes 1557 454 319 323 263 198
51% 51% 50% 49% 60% 48%
ABCDF
No 1441 421 309 332 174 204
48% 47% 49% 51% 39% 50%
E E E E E
DON'T KNOW 2 1 0 0 0 1
0 0 - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 32 12 7 2 5 6
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 2%
D d d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q38D: Do each of the following statements describe the way you interact with news, or not?

I avoid watching or reading news

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Yes 852 274 161 140 199 78
28% 31% 25% 21% 45% 19%
DF acDF f ABCDF
No 2139 599 466 513 237 324
71% 67% 73% 78% 54% 79%
BE E BE ABE ABCE
DON'T KNOW 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 - 0 - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 39 15 6
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q38E: Do each of the following statements describe the way you interact with news, or not?
| pay more attention to news about sports, culture, or entertainment to avoid news about politics or foreign policy

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Yes 916 333 138 171 138 137
30% 37% 22% 26% 31% 34%
cD ACDe [ cb
No 2073 536 492 482 297 266
68% 60% 78% 73% 67% 65%
B ABEF ABeF B
DON'T KNOW 2 1 0 0 0 1
0 0 - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 40 18 5 4 8 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
d acD
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Backto ToC

Q38: Do each of the following statements describe the way you interact with news, or not?

'Yes' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F

Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431

Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409

| set limits on the amount of time |

spend watching or reading news 1591 445 382 330 237 197
53% 50% 60% 50% 54% 48%

ABDeF

| feel worse the more time | spend

watching or reading news 1737 426 401 432 296 182
57% 48% 63% 66% 67% 44%
BF ABF ABF ABF

| often take extended breaks from

watching or reading news 1557 454 319 323 263 198
51% 51% 50% 49% 60% 48%

ABCDF

| avoid watching or reading news 852 274 161 140 199 78
28% 31% 25% 21% 45% 19%
DF acDF f ABCDF

| pay more attention to news about

sports, culture, or entertainment to

avoid news about politics or foreign

policy 916 333 138 171 138 137
30% 37% 22% 26% 31% 34%
CD ACDe C CD
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Table 169

Q39A_01: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Anxious

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1615 443 332 377 250 213
Base: Sets limits on the amount of
time spent watching or reading
news 1591 445 382 330 237 197
Yes 398 96 83 80 76 63
25% 22% 22% 24% 32% 32%
b ABCd ABCd
No 1181 346 293 250 160 132
74% 78% 77% 76% 68% 67%
EF aEF EF ef
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 11 3 6 0 1 1
1% 1% 2% - 0 1%
d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1591 445 382 330 237 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 170

Q39A_02: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Empowered

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1615 443 332 377 250 213
Base: Sets limits on the amount of
time spent watching or reading
news 1591 445 382 330 237 197
Yes 413 112 84 72 57 88
26% 25% 22% 22% 24% 45%
d ABCDE
No 1160 329 292 257 175 106
73% 74% 76% 78% 74% 54%
F F F AF F
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 5 6 1 5 2
1% 1% 2% 0 2% 1%
d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1591 445 382 330 237 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39A_03: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Less informed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1615 443 332 377 250 213
Base: Sets limits on the amount of
time spent watching or reading
news 1591 445 382 330 237 197
Yes 692 171 173 166 93 89
43% 38% 45% 50% 39% 45%
B ABE
No 885 271 206 161 141 106
56% 61% 54% 49% 60% 54%
D AD D
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 14 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1591 445 382 330 237 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39A_04: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Relaxed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1615 443 332 377 250 213
Base: Sets limits on the amount of
time spent watching or reading
news 1591 445 382 330 237 197
Yes 961 272 228 216 118 128
60% 61% 60% 65% 50% 65%
E E E aE E
No 613 166 152 112 115 68
39% 37% 40% 34% 49% 35%
d ABcDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 17 7 3 4 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1591 445 382 330 237 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39A_05: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Guilty

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1615 443 332 377 250 213
Base: Sets limits on the amount of
time spent watching or reading
news 1591 445 382 330 237 197
Yes 210 52 19 69 38 32
13% 12% 5% 21% 16% 16%
c Cc ABC [ [
No 1371 390 360 259 198 164
86% 88% 94% 78% 84% 83%
D D ABDEF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 10 4 3 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1591 445 382 330 237 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39A_06: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Satisfied

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1615 443 332 377 250 213
Base: Sets limits on the amount of
time spent watching or reading
news 1591 445 382 330 237 197
Yes 788 231 183 157 104 112
50% 52% 48% 48% 44% 57%
acdE
No 779 206 189 169 131 84
49% 46% 50% 51% 55% 42%
f f abF
DON'T KNOW 1 0 0 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 24 8 10 4 2 1
1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1591 445 382 330 237 197
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 175

Q39C_01: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Anxious

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1587 462 288 363 276 198
Base: Often take extended breaks
from watching or reading news 1557 454 319 323 263 198
Yes 405 100 78 96 72 60
26% 22% 24% 30% 27% 30%
B B b
No 1141 351 237 227 191 136
73% 77% 74% 70% 72% 69%
Adf
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 11 3 5 0 1 2
1% 1% 1% - 0 1%
d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1557 454 319 323 263 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39C_02: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Empowered

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1587 462 288 363 276 198
Base: Often take extended breaks
from watching or reading news 1557 454 319 323 263 198
Yes 403 105 77 71 60 91
26% 23% 24% 22% 23% 46%
ABCDE
No 1136 342 239 252 199 105
73% 75% 75% 78% 75% 53%
F F F AF F
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 17 7 3 0 5 2
1% 2% 1% - 2% 1%
d D
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1557 454 319 323 263 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39C_03: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Less informed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1587 462 288 363 276 198
Base: Often take extended breaks
from watching or reading news 1557 454 319 323 263 198
Yes 640 159 139 167 99 77
41% 35% 44% 52% 38% 39%
B B ABCEF
No 900 288 178 153 162 119
58% 63% 56% 47% 62% 60%
D AcD d D D
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 17 7 2 3 2 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1557 454 319 323 263 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39C_04: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Relaxed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1587 462 288 363 276 198
Base: Often take extended breaks
from watching or reading news 1557 454 319 323 263 198
Yes 973 271 207 222 137 135
62% 60% 65% 69% 52% 68%
E E ABE bE
No 572 177 111 99 122 62
37% 39% 35% 31% 46% 32%
D D ACDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 12 1 1 0
1% 1% 0 0 1% -
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1557 454 319 323 263 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 179

Q39C_05: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Guilty

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1587 462 288 363 276 198
Base: Often take extended breaks
from watching or reading news 1557 454 319 323 263 198
Yes 235 56 19 83 37 40
15% 12% 6% 26% 14% 20%
Cc [ ABCE Cc aBC
No 1309 390 298 238 227 156
84% 86% 93% 74% 86% 79%
Df Df ABDEF Df
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 13 7 2 2 0 2
1% 2% 1% 1% - 1%
e
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1557 454 319 323 263 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39C_06: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Satisfied

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1587 462 288 363 276 198
Base: Often take extended breaks
from watching or reading news 1557 454 319 323 263 198
Yes 794 228 166 163 118 119
51% 50% 52% 50% 45% 60%
e AbdE
No 743 217 148 156 143 79
48% 48% 46% 48% 54% 40%
f AF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 9 4 2 0
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% -
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1557 454 319 323 263 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39D_01: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Anxious

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 841 274 134 153 200 80
Base: Avoid watching or reading
news 852 274 161* 140 199 78*
Yes 222 71 28 41 49 33
26% 26% 17% 29% 25% 42%
Cc c [ ABCE
No 620 199 130 98 148 44
73% 73% 81% 71% 75% 57%
F F adF f F
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 8 2 4 0 1 1
1% 1% 2% - 1% 2%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 852 274 161 140 199 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 182

Q39D_02: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Empowered

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 841 274 134 153 200 80
Base: Avoid watching or reading
news 852 274 161* 140 199 78*
Yes 241 74 50 32 41 44
28% 27% 31% 23% 21% 56%
E e ABCDE
No 599 196 110 108 153 33
70% 72% 68% 77% 77% 42%
F F F aF aF
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 11 3 2 0 5 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 852 274 161 140 199 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 183

Q39D_03: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Less informed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 841 274 134 153 200 80
Base: Avoid watching or reading
news 852 274 161* 140 199 78*
Yes 318 80 60 69 65 44
37% 29% 37% 49% 33% 56%
B ABCcE ABCE
No 524 189 100 69 132 34
62% 69% 62% 49% 67% 43%
DF ADF dF DF
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 8 4 1 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 852 274 161 140 199 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 184

Q39D_04: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Relaxed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 841 274 134 153 200 80
Base: Avoid watching or reading
news 852 274 161* 140 199 78*
Yes 493 142 101 107 86 57
58% 52% 62% 77% 43% 73%
BE bE ABCE ABE
No 352 128 61 32 111 21
41% 47% 38% 23% 56% 26%
DF aDF D AbCDF
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 5 3 0 0 1
1% 1% - 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 852 274 161 140 199 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 185

Q39D_05: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Guilty

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 841 274 134 153 200 80
Base: Avoid watching or reading
news 852 274 161* 140 199 78*
Yes 126 39 6 33 21 27
15% 14% 3% 24% 1% 35%
Cc [ ABCE Cc ABCE
No 716 229 1565 105 177 51
84% 83% 96% 75% 89% 65%
DF dF ABDeF aDF
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 9 6 1 1 0
1% 2% 1% 1% 0 -
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 852 274 161 140 199 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39D_06: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Satisfied

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 841 274 134 153 200 80
Base: Avoid watching or reading
news 852 274 161* 140 199 78*
Yes 425 135 79 81 82 48
50% 49% 49% 58% 41% 62%
E aE aE
No 414 132 79 57 116 30
49% 48% 49% 41% 58% 38%
d AbDF
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 12 6 1 0
1% 2% 2% 1% 1% -
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 852 274 161 140 199 78
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 187

Q39E_01: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Anxious

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 960 346 129 188 147 150
Base: Pay more attention to news
about sports, culture, or
entertainment to avoid news about
politics or foreign policy 916 333 138* 171 138 137*
Yes 247 79 34 39 43 51
27% 24% 25% 23% 32% 37%
ABcD
No 665 252 102 132 94 84
73% 76% 74% 77% 68% 61%
F F f F
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 4 1 1 0 0
0 0 1% - 0 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 916 333 138 171 138 137
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 188

Q39E_02: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Empowered

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 960 346 129 188 147 150
Base: Pay more attention to news
about sports, culture, or
entertainment to avoid news about
politics or foreign policy 916 333 138* 171 138 137*
Yes 273 88 44 44 36 60
30% 27% 32% 26% 26% 43%
ABDE
No 639 241 94 127 101 77
70% 72% 68% 74% 73% 56%
F F f F F
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 0 0 0 1
1% 1% - - 0 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 916 333 138 171 138 137
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 189

Q39E_03: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Less informed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 960 346 129 188 147 150
Base: Pay more attention to news
about sports, culture, or
entertainment to avoid news about
politics or foreign policy 916 333 138* 171 138 137*
Yes 395 128 61 93 59 55
43% 39% 44% 54% 43% 40%
b ABeF
No 512 201 77 77 77 81
56% 60% 56% 45% 56% 59%
D aD d D
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 0 2
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 916 333 138 171 138 137
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 190

Q39E_04: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Relaxed

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 960 346 129 188 147 150
Base: Pay more attention to news
about sports, culture, or
entertainment to avoid news about
politics or foreign policy 916 333 138* 171 138 137*
Yes 567 202 85 120 71 89
62% 61% 62% 70% 51% 65%
E AbE e
No 344 129 53 49 65 48
38% 39% 38% 29% 47% 35%
D d ADf
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 1 0 2 2 1
1% 0 - 1% 2% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 916 333 138 171 138 137
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39E_05: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Guilty

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 960 346 129 188 147 150
Base: Pay more attention to news
about sports, culture, or
entertainment to avoid news about
politics or foreign policy 916 333 138* 171 138 137*
Yes 146 46 10 36 26 29
16% 14% 7% 21% 19% 21%
Cc c abC Cc bC
No 760 283 128 132 111 107
83% 85% 93% 77% 81% 78%
D d ABDEF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 10 0 3 1 2
1% 1% - 2% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 916 333 138 171 138 137
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q39E_06: When you avoid or take a break from watching or reading news, do any of the following describe the way you feel, or not?
Satisfied

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 960 346 129 188 147 150
Base: Pay more attention to news
about sports, culture, or
entertainment to avoid news about
politics or foreign policy 916 333 138* 171 138 137*
Yes 484 170 75 99 58 83
53% 51% 54% 58% 42% 61%
E e E aE
No 422 159 63 69 78 53
46% 48% 46% 40% 56% 39%
ADF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 10 0 2 1
1% 1% - 2% 2% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 916 333 138 171 138 137
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q40A: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
What happened during the January 6 attack of the U.S. Capitol

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 771 189 20 278 53 231
25% 21% 3% 42% 12% 57%
BCE CE ABCE [ ABCDE
Completely accurately 289 45 6 94 20 123
10% 5% 1% 14% 4% 30%
BCE [ ABCE [ ABCDE
Very accurately 483 144 13 184 33 108
16% 16% 2% 28% 8% 26%
CE CE ABCE [ ABCE
Moderately accurately 836 376 64 211 83 102
28% 42% 10% 32% 19% 25%
CE ACDEF ACEF [ Ce
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1379 307 544 161 296 72
46% 35% 86% 24% 67% 18%
BDF DF ABDEF F ABDF
Slightly accurately 510 191 132 85 71 31
17% 22% 21% 13% 16% 8%
DF ADeF ADF F F
Not at all accurately 869 116 412 75 225 41
29% 13% 65% 11% 51% 10%
BDF ABDEF ABDF
DON'T KNOW 6 1 0 2 1
0 0 - 0 0 1%
SKIPPED ON WEB 38 15 8 5 9 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0
f f F
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q40B: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
The results of the 2020 presidential election

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 915 196 31 367 76 244
30% 22% 5% 56% 17% 60%
BCE Ce ABCE [ ABCE
Completely accurately 356 43 2 151 36 124
12% 5% 0 23% 8% 30%
BCE [ ABCE BC ABCDE
Very accurately 558 154 29 217 40 119
18% 17% 5% 33% 9% 29%
CE CE ABCE [ ABCE
Moderately accurately 830 391 89 168 86 95
27% 44% 14% 26% 20% 23%
CE ACDEF CE c [
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1251 289 507 114 274 67
41% 33% 80% 17% 62% 16%
BDF DF ABDEF ABDF
Slightly accurately 537 199 170 69 69 29
18% 22% 27% 11% 16% 7%
DF ADEF ADEF DF
Not at all accurately 714 90 336 45 205 37
24% 10% 53% 7% 46% 9%
BDF d ABDeF ABDF
DON'T KNOW 3 1 0 0 0 2
0 0 - - 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 32 11 7 7 6 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 195

Q40C: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
People in rural areas

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 349 82 24 73 37 133
11% 9% 4% 11% 8% 33%
BCe [ [ [ ABCDE
Completely accurately 92 19 2 9 10 52
3% 2% 0 1% 2% 13%
CcD [ c [ ABCDE
Very accurately 256 63 22 64 26 81
8% 7% 3% 10% 6% 20%
Ce C Ce ABCDE
Moderately accurately 1242 491 205 290 89 167
41% 55% 32% 44% 20% 41%
CE ACDEF E CE CE
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1395 300 396 288 309 102
46% 34% 62% 44% 70% 25%
BF F ABDF BF ABCDF
Slightly accurately 756 215 178 204 87 71
25% 24% 28% 31% 20% 17%
EF F EF ABEF
Not at all accurately 639 85 217 84 221 31
21% 10% 34% 13% 50% 8%
BDF ABDF bF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 9 2 1 2 1 3
0 0 0 0 0 1%
SKIPPED ON WEB 37 13 10 5 6 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q40D: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
People in urban areas

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 425 92 41 84 38 169
14% 10% 6% 13% 9% 41%
BCE [ Ce ABCDE
Completely accurately 105 16 6 6 1" 66
3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 16%
BCD d ABCDE
Very accurately 319 76 35 78 27 103
1% 9% 5% 12% 6% 25%
bCE c bCE ABCDE
Moderately accurately 1332 537 225 318 95 157
44% 60% 35% 48% 21% 38%
CEF ACDEF E ACEF E
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1231 245 357 248 301 79
41% 28% 56% 38% 68% 19%
BF F ABDF BF ABCDF
Slightly accurately 663 175 193 152 97 46
22% 20% 30% 23% 22% 11%
F F ABDEF F F
Not at all accurately 567 70 164 96 204 33
19% 8% 26% 15% 46% 8%
BDF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 7 2 2 0 1 2
0 0 0 - 0 1%
SKIPPED ON WEB 37 12 10 6 7 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q40E: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
Black Americans

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 390 97 59 56 40 139
13% 11% 9% 8% 9% 34%
bCDE ABCDE
Completely accurately 115 25 10 9 17 54
4% 3% 2% 1% 4% 13%
CcD cD ABCDE
Very accurately 276 72 49 46 23 85
9% 8% 8% 7% 5% 21%
dE ABCDE
Moderately accurately 1131 460 188 253 84 146
37% 52% 30% 39% 19% 36%
CE ACDEF E CE cE
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1461 311 380 341 309 121
48% 35% 60% 52% 70% 30%
BF ABDF aBF ABCDF
Slightly accurately 728 216 168 200 78 66
24% 24% 26% 30% 18% 16%
EF EF EF ABEF
Not at all accurately 733 94 212 141 231 55
24% 11% 33% 21% 52% 14%
BF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 5 3 0 2 1 0
0 0 - 0 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 44 18 9 6 8 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q40F: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
Hispanic Americans

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 380 97 56 64 37 126
13% 11% 9% 10% 8% 31%
CDE ABCDE
Completely accurately 91 13 4 8 19 47
3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 12%
BCD BCD ABCDE
Very accurately 290 84 52 56 18 79
10% 9% 8% 9% 4% 19%
E E E E ABCDE
Moderately accurately 1193 471 208 255 92 166
39% 53% 33% 39% 21% 41%
CE ACDEF E cE CE
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1406 300 361 328 305 112
46% 34% 57% 50% 69% 27%
BF f ABDF aBF ABCDF
Slightly accurately 741 213 164 206 89 69
24% 24% 26% 31% 20% 17%
eF F eF ABCEF
Not at all accurately 665 88 197 122 216 42
22% 10% 31% 19% 49% 10%
BDF ABDF BF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 9 3 1 2 1 2
0 0 0 0 0 1%
SKIPPED ON WEB 42 17 9 8 6 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q40G: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
Asian Americans

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 395 89 47 92 32 134
13% 10% 7% 14% 7% 33%
BCE BCE ABCDE
Completely accurately 102 17 8 11 10 56
3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 14%
BCD ABCDE
Very accurately 293 72 39 81 23 78
10% 8% 6% 12% 5% 19%
CE e ABCE ABCDE
Moderately accurately 1233 460 233 280 104 156
41% 52% 37% 43% 23% 38%
cE ACDEF E cE E
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1352 323 346 273 298 112
45% 36% 54% 42% 67% 27%
BF F ABDF bF ABCDF
Slightly accurately 758 234 177 194 91 62
25% 26% 28% 30% 21% 15%
EF eF EF AEF f
Not at all accurately 594 89 169 79 207 50
20% 10% 27% 12% 47% 12%
BDF ABDF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 10 1 1 2 1 5
0 0 0 0 0 1%
ABcd
SKIPPED ON WEB 40 14 8 10 7 2
1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q40H: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
White Americans

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 551 124 43 150 64 170
18% 14% 7% 23% 14% 42%
BCe [ ABCE [ ABCDE
Completely accurately 162 23 4 35 23 76
5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 19%
BC [ BC BC ABCDE
Very accurately 389 101 39 114 41 94
13% 11% 6% 17% 9% 23%
CE [ ABCE ABCdE
Moderately accurately 1207 471 169 329 92 146
40% 53% 27% 50% 21% 36%
CE ACEF e ACEF CE
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1236 277 416 173 279 91
41% 31% 65% 26% 63% 22%
BDF dF ABDF ABDF
Slightly accurately 662 208 200 118 80 55
22% 23% 31% 18% 18% 13%
DeF DeF ABDEF f
Not at all accurately 574 69 216 55 199 36
19% 8% 34% 8% 45% 9%
BDF ABDF ABCDF
DON'T KNOW 5 3 0 0 1 1
0 0 - - 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 32 13 6 5 6 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q401: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
Immigrants

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 388 94 39 66 41 147
13% 11% 6% 10% 9% 36%
bCDE [ [ ABCDE
Completely accurately 115 17 5 11 21 60
4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 15%
BCD BCD ABCDE
Very accurately 273 77 34 55 20 87
9% 9% 5% 8% 5% 21%
CE CE cE ABCDE
Moderately accurately 944 429 118 179 86 132
31% 48% 19% 27% 19% 32%
CDE ACDEF CE CE
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1653 348 470 402 307 126
55% 39% 74% 61% 70% 31%
BF F ABDF ABF ABDF
Slightly accurately 755 241 164 201 82 67
25% 27% 26% 31% 19% 16%
EF EF EF AEF
Not at all accurately 898 107 305 201 225 59
30% 12% 48% 31% 51% 14%
BF ABDF BF ABDF
DON'T KNOW 8 3 0 2 1 2
0 0 - 0 0 1%
SKIPPED ON WEB 37 14 8 8 6 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q40J: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
Joe Biden

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 581 144 60 127 60 191
19% 16% 9% 19% 14% 47%
BCE [ CE c ABCDE
Completely accurately 194 34 18 35 31 76
6% 4% 3% 5% 7% 19%
BC c BC ABCDE
Very accurately 388 110 42 92 29 115
13% 12% 7% 14% 7% 28%
CE CE CE ABCDE
Moderately accurately 932 372 62 310 84 103
31% 42% 10% 47% 19% 25%
CEF ACEF AbCEF [ Ce
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1481 359 504 215 290 113
49% 40% 79% 33% 66% 28%
BDF DF ABDEF ABDF
Slightly accurately 584 226 81 149 72 56
19% 25% 13% 23% 16% 14%
CF ACEF ACEF
Not at all accurately 897 132 423 66 218 57
30% 15% 67% 10% 49% 14%
BDF D ABDEF ABDF
DON'T KNOW 5 3 0 0 1 1
0 0 - - 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 32 11 9 4 6 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q40K: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
Donald Trump

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Completely/Very Accurately (NET) 677 165 41 224 63 183
22% 19% 6% 34% 14% 45%
BCE [ ABCE [ ABCDE
Completely accurately 252 36 15 84 29 88
8% 4% 2% 13% 7% 21%
BC ABCE bC ABCDE
Very accurately 425 130 26 140 34 96
14% 15% 4% 21% 8% 23%
CE CE ABCE [ ABCE
Moderately accurately 816 351 76 213 88 88
27% 40% 12% 32% 20% 22%
CEF ACDEF ACEF [ [
Slightly/Not At All Accurately (NET) 1500 359 512 216 284 129
49% 40% 81% 33% 64% 32%
BDF DF ABDEF ABDF
Slightly accurately 577 216 129 11 70 52
19% 24% 20% 17% 16% 13%
F ADEF F
Not at all accurately 923 143 384 105 214 77
30% 16% 60% 16% 48% 19%
BDF ABDEF ABDF
DON'T KNOW 6 1 0 0 1 4
0 0 - - 0 1%
AbcD
SKIPPED ON WEB 32 11 6 5 6 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 204

Q40: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
‘Completely/Very Accurately' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
What happened during the January 6
attack of the U.S. Capitol 771 189 20 278 53 231
25% 21% 3% 42% 12% 57%
BCE CE ABCE Cc ABCDE
The results of the 2020 presidential
election 915 196 31 367 76 244
30% 22% 5% 56% 17% 60%
BCE Ce ABCE [ ABCE
People in rural areas 349 82 24 73 37 133
11% 9% 4% 11% 8% 33%
BCe [ [ [ ABCDE
People in urban areas 425 92 41 84 38 169
14% 10% 6% 13% 9% 41%
BCE [ Ce ABCDE
Black Americans 390 97 59 56 40 139
13% 11% 9% 8% 9% 34%
bCDE ABCDE
Hispanic Americans 380 97 56 64 37 126
13% 11% 9% 10% 8% 31%
CDE ABCDE
Asian Americans 395 89 47 92 32 134
13% 10% 7% 14% 7% 33%
BCE BCE ABCDE
White Americans 551 124 43 150 64 170
18% 14% 7% 23% 14% 42%
BCe C ABCE [ ABCDE
Immigrants 388 94 39 66 41 147
13% 11% 6% 10% 9% 36%
bCDE C C ABCDE
Joe Biden 581 144 60 127 60 191
19% 16% 9% 19% 14% 47%
BCE C CE c ABCDE
Donald Trump 677 165 41 224 63 183
22% 19% 6% 34% 14% 45%
BCE C ABCE C ABCDE
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Q40: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
'Moderately Accurately’ Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
What happened during the January 6
attack of the U.S. Capitol 836 376 64 211 83 102
28% 42% 10% 32% 19% 25%
CE ACDEF ACEF Cc Ce
The results of the 2020 presidential
election 830 391 89 168 86 95
27% 44% 14% 26% 20% 23%
CE ACDEF CE c [
People in rural areas 1242 491 205 290 89 167
41% 55% 32% 44% 20% 41%
CE ACDEF E CE CE
People in urban areas 1332 537 225 318 95 157
44% 60% 35% 48% 21% 38%
CEF ACDEF E ACEF E
Black Americans 1131 460 188 253 84 146
37% 52% 30% 39% 19% 36%
CE ACDEF E CE cE
Hispanic Americans 1193 471 208 255 92 166
39% 53% 33% 39% 21% 41%
CE ACDEF E cE CE
Asian Americans 1233 460 233 280 104 156
41% 52% 37% 43% 23% 38%
cE ACDEF E cE E
White Americans 1207 471 169 329 92 146
40% 53% 27% 50% 21% 36%
CE ACEF e ACEF CE
Immigrants 944 429 118 179 86 132
31% 48% 19% 27% 19% 32%
CDE ACDEF CE CE
Joe Biden 932 372 62 310 84 103
31% 42% 10% 47% 19% 25%
CEF ACEF AbCEF Cc Ce
Donald Trump 816 351 76 213 88 88
27% 40% 12% 32% 20% 22%
CEF ACDEF ACEF C C
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Q40: Thinking about news coverage in general, how accurately do you think news organizations portray each of the following topics?
'Slightly/Not At All Accurately' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
What happened during the January 6
attack of the U.S. Capitol 1379 307 544 161 296 72
46% 35% 86% 24% 67% 18%
BDF DF ABDEF F ABDF
The results of the 2020 presidential
election 1251 289 507 114 274 67
41% 33% 80% 17% 62% 16%
BDF DF ABDEF ABDF
People in rural areas 1395 300 396 288 309 102
46% 34% 62% 44% 70% 25%
BF F ABDF BF ABCDF
People in urban areas 1231 245 357 248 301 79
41% 28% 56% 38% 68% 19%
BF F ABDF BF ABCDF
Black Americans 1461 311 380 341 309 121
48% 35% 60% 52% 70% 30%
BF ABDF aBF ABCDF
Hispanic Americans 1406 300 361 328 305 112
46% 34% 57% 50% 69% 27%
BF f ABDF aBF ABCDF
Asian Americans 1352 323 346 273 298 112
45% 36% 54% 42% 67% 27%
BF F ABDF bF ABCDF
White Americans 1236 277 416 173 279 91
41% 31% 65% 26% 63% 22%
BDF dF ABDF ABDF
Immigrants 1653 348 470 402 307 126
55% 39% 74% 61% 70% 31%
BF F ABDF ABF ABDF
Joe Biden 1481 359 504 215 290 113
49% 40% 79% 33% 66% 28%
BDF DF ABDEF ABDF
Donald Trump 1500 359 512 216 284 129
49% 40% 81% 33% 64% 32%
BDF DF ABDEF ABDF
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Q41: Do you think that in the United States the media should have more freedom, less freedom, or the same amount of freedom?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
A Lot/Somewhat More (NET) 725 156 117 192 143 116
24% 18% 18% 29% 32% 28%
BC ABC ABC aBC
A lot more 325 44 60 75 80 67
1% 5% 9% 11% 18% 16%
B B B ABCD ABCd
Somewhat more 400 112 58 117 63 50
13% 13% 9% 18% 14% 12%
[ c ABCF [
Same amount 1711 590 332 393 162 235
56% 66% 52% 60% 37% 57%
cE ACDEF E aCE E
Somewhat/A Lot Less (NET) 572 130 182 70 132 58
19% 15% 29% 11% 30% 14%
BDF d ABDF ABDF
Somewhat less 368 105 107 59 56 41
12% 12% 17% 9% 13% 10%
D ABDF
Alot less 204 25 75 11 76 17
7% 3% 12% 2% 17% 4%
BDf ABDF ABCDF D
DON'T KNOW 3 1 2 0 0 0
0 0 0 - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 10 1 2 5 0
1% 1% 0 0 1% 0
ac c
REFUSED 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q42A: Do you favor, neither favor nor oppose, oppose government regulation of:
News media companies

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Favor (NET) 850 187 183 193 120 166
28% 21% 29% 29% 27% 41%
B B B B ABCDE
Strongly favor 311 22 79 56 66 86
10% 3% 13% 9% 15% 21%
B aBd B ABD ABCDe
Somewhat favor 539 165 103 136 54 80
18% 19% 16% 21% 12% 20%
E E acE E
Neither favor nor oppose 1276 536 229 230 157 123
42% 60% 36% 35% 36% 30%
CDEF ACDEF f
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose (NET) 871 148 219 232 159 113
29% 17% 34% 35% 36% 28%
B ABf ABF ABF B
Somewhat oppose 465 121 101 145 44 55
15% 14% 16% 22% 10% 13%
E E ABCEF
Strongly oppose 406 27 118 87 115 58
13% 3% 19% 13% 26% 14%
B ABD B ABCDF B
DON'T KNOW 4 1 2 0 1 1
0 0 0 - 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 29 15 3 1 5 6
1% 2% 0 0 1% 1%
D AcD d D
REFUSED 1 0 0 1 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q42B: Do you favor, neither favor nor oppose, oppose government regulation of:
Social media companies

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Strongly/Somewhat Favor (NET) 1212 243 247 371 136 214
40% 27% 39% 57% 31% 52%
BE BE ABCE ABCE
Strongly favor 523 41 116 177 75 114
17% 5% 18% 27% 17% 28%
B B ABCE B ABCE
Somewhat favor 689 202 132 194 61 100
23% 23% 21% 30% 14% 25%
E E E ABCE E
Neither favor nor oppose 1103 492 191 160 154 105
36% 55% 30% 24% 35% 26%
CDF ACDEF d DF
Strongly/Somewhat Oppose (NET) 687 139 192 125 146 84
23% 16% 30% 19% 33% 21%
BD ABDF ABDF b
Somewhat oppose 394 121 97 90 45 41
13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 10%
e EF
Strongly oppose 292 18 95 35 102 43
10% 2% 15% 5% 23% 11%
BD ABD B ABCDF BD
DON'T KNOW 4 1 0 0 0 2
0 0 - - - 1%
A
SKIPPED ON WEB 26 13 4 1 6 2
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
D aD
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q42: Do you favor, neither favor nor oppose, oppose government regulation of:

'Strongly/Somewhat Favor' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
News media companies 850 187 183 193 120 166
28% 21% 29% 29% 27% 41%
B B B B ABCDE
Social media companies 1212 243 247 371 136 214
40% 27% 39% 57% 31% 52%
BE BE ABCE ABCE
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Q42: Do you favor, neither favor nor oppose, oppose government regulation of:

'Neither Favor Nor Oppose' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
News media companies 1276 536 229 230 157 123
42% 60% 36% 35% 36% 30%
CDEF ACDEF f
Social media companies 1103 492 191 160 154 105
36% 55% 30% 24% 35% 26%
CDF ACDEF d DF
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Q42: Do you favor, neither favor nor oppose, oppose government regulation of:

'Strongly/Somewhat Oppose' Summary Table

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers

A B C D E F

Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
News media companies 871 148 219 232 159 113
29% 17% 34% 35% 36% 28%

B ABf ABF ABF B

Social media companies 687 139 192 125 146 84
23% 16% 30% 19% 33% 21%

BD ABDF ABDF b
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Q43: Over the past 12 months, have you done any of the following? These activities can be online or in-person.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Attended or watched a public
hearing, neighborhood meeting, or
town or city council meeting 390 63 82 133 31 81
13% 7% 13% 20% 7% 20%
BE BE ABCE ABCE
Spoken or submitted comments at a
public hearing, neighborhood
meeting, or town or city council
meeting 162 30 24 52 17 38
5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 9%
B ABCE ABCE
Attended or watched a school group,
neighborhood association, or
community association 399 84 70 125 34 85
13% 10% 1% 19% 8% 21%
BE ABCE ABCE
Spoken or submitted comments at a
school group, neighborhood
association, or community
association 190 39 35 61 15 40
6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 10%
BE ABCE ABCE
Participated in a service or civic
organization, such as American
Legion or Lions club 156 34 17 53 9 43
5% 4% 3% 8% 2% 11%
bCE ABCE ABCE
Participated in organized sports or
recreation 325 89 79 82 21 54
11% 10% 12% 12% 5% 13%
E E E E E
Participated in a church, synagogue,
mosque, or religious institution or
organization 768 189 259 137 49 134
25% 21% 41% 21% 11% 33%
BDE E ABDEF E ABDE
Participated in a political campaign 138 19 29 49 8 32
5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 8%
BE BE ABCcE ABCcE
Participated in a protest or
demonstration 109 21 4 56 10 17
4% 2% 1% 9% 2% 4%
bC [ ABCEF c C
Volunteered for a social or
community organization 653 139 142 202 53 119
22% 16% 22% 31% 12% 29%
BE BE ABCE ABCE
Made a donation to a social cause 666 134 129 236 52 115
22% 15% 20% 36% 12% 28%
BE BE ABCEF ABCE
Signed a petition 753 141 151 280 77 105
25% 16% 24% 43% 17% 26%
BE BE ABCEF BE




Posted or reposted something on
social media in support of a social

cause 574 97 135 196 76 69
19% 11% 21% 30% 17% 17%
B B ABCEF B B
Posted or reposted something on
social media in support of a political
cause 456 48 129 162 60 56
15% 5% 20% 25% 14% 14%
B ABEF ABEF B B
Communicated in-person or online
with a local government
representative or official 415 60 97 151 37 71
14% 7% 15% 23% 8% 17%
BE BE ABCEf aBE
None of the above 1090 401 188 156 229 116
36% 45% 30% 24% 52% 28%
CDF ACDF D AbCDF
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 28 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0
REFUSED 2 0 0 2 0 0
0 - 0 -
SIGMA 7274 1598 1576 2139 784 1177
240% 180% 248% 326% 177% 288%
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PartylD5: Computed 5-level Party ID

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Democrat (NET) 1240 287 27 564 130 232
41% 32% 4% 86% 29% 57%
BCE [ ABCEF [ ABCE
Democrat 945 235 22 403 94 191
31% 26% 3% 61% 21% 47%
BCE Ce ABCEF [ ABCE
Lean Democrat 296 52 5 161 36 41
10% 6% 1% 25% 8% 10%
BC [ ABCEF [ BC
Don't Lean/Independent/None 618 231 88 66 181 53
20% 26% 14% 10% 41% 13%
CDF ACDF d ABCDF
Republican (NET) 1172 370 520 27 131 124
39% 42% 82% 4% 30% 30%
DEF aDEF ABDEF D D
Lean Republican 290 100 130 12 30 18
10% 11% 20% 2% 7% 4%
DeF DEF ABDEF D D
Republican 882 271 390 15 101 105
29% 30% 61% 2% 23% 26%
DE DE ABDEF D D
Unknown 1 0 0 0 1 0
0 - - - 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




—s Backto ToC
.‘ b m

AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey
WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5
Table 215

PartylD7: Computed 7-level Party ID

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Democrat (NET) 1240 287 27 564 130 232
41% 32% 4% 86% 29% 57%
BCE [ ABCEF [ ABCE
Strong Democrat 537 94 9 251 46 137
18% 11% 1% 38% 10% 33%
BCE [ ABCE [ ABCE
Not so strong Democrat 408 140 13 152 48 54
13% 16% 2% 23% 1% 13%
c aCE ABCEF Cc C
Lean Democrat 296 52 5 161 36 41
10% 6% 1% 25% 8% 10%
BC [ ABCEF [ BC
Don't Lean/Independent/None 618 231 88 66 181 53
20% 26% 14% 10% 41% 13%
CDF ACDF d ABCDF
Republican (NET) 1172 370 520 27 131 124
39% 42% 82% 4% 30% 30%
DEF aDEF ABDEF D D
Lean Republican 290 100 130 12 30 18
10% 11% 20% 2% 7% 4%
DeF DEF ABDEF D D
Not so strong Republican 409 181 128 15 32 53
13% 20% 20% 2% 7% 13%
DE ADEF ADEF D DE
Strong Republican 474 90 262 0 69 52
16% 10% 41% - 16% 13%
BD D ABDEF BD D
Unknown 1 0 0 0 1 0
0 - - - 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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PIDREP: At any point in the past, have you ever considered yourself ...?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 1454 341 40 632 151 290
Base: Total Democrats/lean 1240 287 27 564 130* 232
A Republican 137 20 4 77 4 32
11% 7% 16% 14% 3% 14%
BE bE ABE BE
An independent 407 92 8 217 30 61
33% 32% 29% 38% 23% 26%
EF e AEF
A member of a third party 91 11 2 53 14 12
7% 4% 7% 9% 1% 5%
B ABf Bf
None of these 705 174 16 284 90 140
57% 61% 59% 50% 70% 60%
D D AD D
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 3 3 1 0 0 0
0 1% 2% - - -
AD aDF
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1343 300 31 630 138 245
108% 104% 113% 112% 106% 106%
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PIDDEM: At any point in the past, have you ever considered yourself ...?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 955 304 430 25 107 89
Base: Total Republicans/lean 1172 370 520 27+ 131* 124*
A Democrat 175 49 83 10 19 15
15% 13% 16% 36% 14% 12%
An independent 380 123 167 15 28 46
32% 33% 32% 57% 22% 37%
E e e E
A member of a third party 65 19 28 0 8 10
6% 5% 5% - 6% 8%
None of these 619 193 277 5 83 62
53% 52% 53% 20% 63% 50%
Ab
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 6 2 0 0 2
1% 1% 2% 1%
Cc c
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 1245 385 556 30 140 134
106% 104% 107% 114% 107% 108%
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PIDIND: At any point in the past, have you ever considered yourself ...?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used. * small base

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 617 221 82 67 197 50
Base: Total Independents 616 231 88* 66* 181 52*
A Republican 76 21 25 14 13 2
12% 9% 28% 21% 7% 5%
E ABEF ABEF
A Democrat 103 35 19 17 23 10
17% 15% 21% 26% 13% 19%
abE
A member of a third party 71 21 16 12 21 2
12% 9% 19% 18% 1% 3%
abF F
None of these 396 156 39 32 129 40
64% 67% 45% 49% 71% 7%
CcD CcD ACD CcD
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 5 5 0 0 0 0
1% 2% - - - -
a
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 650 238 99 74 186 53
105% 103% 113% 113% 103% 103%
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IDEO: Computed 5-level political ideology

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Unknown 35 14 3 2 10 6
1% 2% 0 0 2% 2%
D D aCh D
Liberal (NET) 683 112 13 344 91 124
23% 13% 2% 52% 21% 30%
BC [ ABCEF BC ABCE
Very liberal 339 34 1 181 53 70
11% 4% 0 28% 12% 17%
BC [ ABCEF BC ABCe
Somewhat liberal 344 78 12 163 38 53
1% 9% 2% 25% 8% 13%
BCe Cc ABCEF [ bCe
Moderate 1444 525 219 297 208 196
48% 59% 34% 45% 47% 48%
[ ACDEF [ [ [
Conservative (NET) 869 238 400 15 134 83
29% 27% 63% 2% 30% 20%
DF DF ABDEF DF D
Somewhat conservative 500 174 189 14 80 44
16% 20% 30% 2% 18% 11%
DF ADF ABDEF DF D
Very conservative 369 64 211 1 54 40
12% 7% 33% 0 12% 10%
BD D ABDEF BD D
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 220

MAGA: Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Make America Great Again, or MAGA, movement, or not?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Yes 883 227 436 3 120 98
29% 26% 69% 0 27% 24%
BDF D ABDEF D D
No 2107 644 191 651 317 304
70% 72% 30% 99% 72% 74%
c aC ABCEF [ aC
DON'T KNOW 3 2 0 0 1 0
0 0 - - 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 38 16 8 2 5 7
1% 2% 1% 0 1% 2%
D D d
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 221

OREG: Are you currently registered to vote at your address, or not?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Yes 2562 695 596 619 308 344
85% 78% 94% 94% 70% 84%
BE E ABEF ABEF BE
No 447 182 37 37 132 60
15% 20% 6% 6% 30% 15%
CcD ACDF ABCDF CcD
DON'T KNOW 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 - - - -
SKIPPED ON WEB 20 10 1 1 2 5
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
cd cd
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 222

VOTEH1: In talking to people about elections, we often find that a lot of people were not able to vote because they weren't registered, they were sick, or they just didn't have time.
Which one of the following statements best describes you?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Didn't Vote (NET) 735 297 73 92 181 91
24% 33% 12% 14% 41% 22%
CcD ACDF ABCDF CcD
| did not vote in the 2020
presidential election 544 207 56 76 141 63
18% 23% 9% 12% 32% 16%
CcD ACDF ABCDF [
| thought about voting in the 2020
presidential election but didn't 98 52 8 5 22 10
3% 6% 1% 1% 5% 3%
CcD ACDF aCh d
| usually vote, but | didn't in the 2020
presidential election 93 38 9 10 19 17
3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4%
CcD aCD CcD cD
I'm sure | voted 2277 581 560 563 258 315
75% 65% 88% 86% 58% 77%
BE E ABEF ABEF BE
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 19 9 2 2 2 3
1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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VOTEZ2: In the 2020 presidential election, did you vote for Donald Trump, Joe Biden, or someone else?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 2317 576 473 644 277 347
Base: 2020 voters 2277 581 560 563 258 315
Donald Trump 1057 299 523 12 129 93
46% 51% 93% 2% 50% 30%
DF ADF ABDEF DF D
Joe Biden 1161 257 29 541 118 216
51% 44% 5% 96% 46% 69%
BC [ ABCEF [ ABCE
Someone else 43 18 6 8 8 4
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
acd
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 13 2 2 3 0
1% 1% 0 0 1% 0
REFUSED 4 2 0 0 0 1
0 0 - - 0 0
SIGMA 2277 581 560 563 258 315
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




AmeriSpeak The Civic Cynicism Typology Survey
WEIGHTED DATA - BANNER 5

Table 224

DM5: How would you describe the community you live in now?

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Urban 777 238 78 185 134 142
26% 27% 12% 28% 30% 35%
c Cc [ AC ABCd
Suburban 1523 446 327 366 190 194
50% 50% 51% 56% 43% 47%
E E E AbEF
Rural 706 193 226 104 115 68
23% 22% 36% 16% 26% 17%
DF Df ABDEF DF
DON'T KNOW 2 1 0 0 1 0
0 0 - - 0 -
SKIPPED ON WEB 23 10 4 2 3
1% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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RELIG: What is your present religion, if any?

Backto ToC

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY

The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3031 866 552 725 457 431
Base: Total Respondents 3031 888 635 657 442 409
Protestant (Baptist, Methodist, Non-
denominational, Lutheran,
Presbyterian, Pentecostal,
Episcopalian, Reformed, Church of
Christ, Jehovah's Witness, etc.) 837 245 294 114 65 119
28% 28% 46% 17% 15% 29%
DE DE ABDEF DE
Roman Catholic (Catholic) 601 231 118 83 72 97
20% 26% 19% 13% 16% 24%
De ACDE D acDE
Mormon (Church of Jesus Christ of
Latter-day Saints/LDS) 29 5 7 5 1 12
1% 1% 1% 1% 0 3%
e ABcDE
Orthodox (Greek, Russian, or some
other orthodox church) 27 7 6 3 1 9
1% 1% 1% 0 0 2%
AbDE
Jewish (Judaism) 44 9 8 18 1 8
1% 1% 1% 3% 0 2%
e ABCE e
Muslim (Islam) 28 10 1 7 6 4
1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1%
Cc c c Cc c
Buddhist 36 12 3 9 8 4
1% 1% 0 1% 2% 1%
c
Hindu 32 6 0 1 3 22
1% 1% - 0 1% 5%
CD c c ABCDE
Atheist (do not believe in God) 174 16 7 109 35 8
6% 2% 1% 17% 8% 2%
BCF ABCEF aBCF
Agnostic (not sure if there is a God) 184 27 16 95 33 13
6% 3% 3% 14% 7% 3%
BCF ABCEF BCF
Nothing in particular 474 145 47 123 117 42
16% 16% 7% 19% 26% 10%
CF CF ACF ABCDF
Just Christian 523 168 126 71 91 65
17% 19% 20% 11% 21% 16%
D D D aD D
Unitarian (Universalist) 16 3 1 7 3 2
1% 0 0 1% 1% 1%
c
Something else 23 3 1 10 7 3
1% 0 0 1% 2% 1%
b aBC aBC
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 - - 0 - -
REFUSED 1 1 0 0 0 0




0 0 - 0 - -
SIGMA 3031 888 635 657 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 226

BORN: Would you describe yourself as a 'born-again’ or evangelical Christian, or not?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 2044 642 476 351 247 328
Base: Identifies as Christian 2041 660 552 287 236 306
Yes 753 231 273 57 79 113
37% 35% 50% 20% 33% 37%
D D ABDEF D D
No 1283 428 279 230 157 189
63% 65% 50% 80% 67% 62%
c Cc ABCEF Cc C
DON'T KNOW 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIPPED ON WEB 5 1 0 0 0 3
0 0 - 0 - 1%
AC
REFUSED 0 0 0 0 0 0
SIGMA 2041 660 552 287 236 306
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 227

RELIG5: Religion

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Overlap formulae used.

UPPER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 95% CONFIDENCE LEVEL
LOWER CASE LETTERS DENOTE SIGNIFICANCE AT 90% CONFIDENCE LEVEL

SEGMENTATIONS/TYPOLOGY
The
The Mostly | Classically | Disillusion The
TOTAL |Ambivalent| MAGA liberal ed Believers
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base: 3028 865 552 723 457 431
Base: Answered religion question 3029 887 635 656 442 409
Born again protestant 689 212 265 54 68 90
23% 24% 42% 8% 15% 22%
DE DE ABDEF D DE
Mainline protestant 671 202 155 132 88 94
22% 23% 24% 20% 20% 23%
Catholic 601 231 118 83 72 97
20% 26% 19% 13% 16% 24%
De ACDE D acDE
Other 236 56 26 60 30 64
8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 16%
c bC ABCDE
None 832 187 71 327 184 63
27% 21% 11% 50% 42% 15%
BCF CF ABCEF ABCF
SIGMA 3029 887 635 656 442 409
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




